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Mojave Solar LLC  Rev. 04

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer

CCRO Reject 
Totalizer

Process Water 
Totalizer

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A1)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A2)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Jan-25 13,052 9,314 0 70,118 25,314 44,804 498,185 38,768 37,869 228,896 11,194,000 89,662,000 354,172 145,624 499,796
2-Jan-25 0 23 0 1 25,843 0 0 0 0 417,694 11,194,000 89,662,000 0 0 0
3-Jan-25 8,531 6,103 246 27,218 16,179 11,286 331,328 30,771 19,264 5 11,525,000 89,662,000 331,385 0 331,385
4-Jan-25 12,224 8,803 0 37,107 21,856 15,251 401,992 21,835 20,457 239,264 11,928,000 89,662,000 402,573 0 402,573
5-Jan-25 5,259 3,797 24,156 0 24,222 0 252,982 18,011 17,270 284,089 12,079,000 89,662,000 253,063 0 253,063
6-Jan-25 5,914 4,264 28,450 0 30,804 0 95,277 17,899 16,202 331,490 12,174,000 89,662,000 95,439 0 95,439
7-Jan-25 6,085 4,375 30,943 0 18,966 11,976 308,152 16,633 15,567 81,234 12,624,000 89,662,000 308,350 0 308,350
8-Jan-25 0 20 0 0 29,383 0 53,534 221 0 220,351 12,650,000 89,685,000 31,621 22,652 54,273
9-Jan-25 11,703 8,216 186 92,145 31,588 60,743 432,385 29,106 26,774 396,173 12,656,000 89,869,000 0 432,699 432,699
10-Jan-25 10,201 7,203 93 56,693 28,426 28,359 452,251 32,408 30,129 325,855 12,656,000 90,293,000 0 452,784 452,784
11-Jan-25 9,472 6,708 0 28,840 29,558 0 448,158 25,590 25,976 289,353 12,656,000 90,789,000 0 448,723 448,723
12-Jan-25 8,230 5,876 0 18,576 26,449 0 321,051 22,489 20,342 404,740 12,656,000 91,101,000 0 330,195 330,195
13-Jan-25 5,377 3,832 32,687 13 40,365 0 293,826 15,529 16,427 433,104 12,656,000 91,430,000 5 294,459 294,463
14-Jan-25 6,484 4,665 27,554 23,195 35,376 15,373 551,424 27,946 24,135 331,378 12,656,000 92,044,000 0 552,007 552,007
15-Jan-25 10,076 7,029 11 82,162 42,430 39,743 703,993 28,580 22,126 378,431 13,064,000 92,353,000 603,892 101,021 704,912
16-Jan-25 10,772 7,422 0 52,842 47,141 5,701 346,837 27,030 24,312 329,937 13,527,000 92,353,000 347,990 0 347,990
17-Jan-25 1,270 860 1 14,944 24,270 0 0 7,256 2,232 372,050 13,527,000 92,353,000 0 0 0
18-Jan-25 9,933 6,700 0 53,950 27,355 26,595 373,375 32,962 20,659 283,503 13,650,000 92,353,000 373,613 0 373,613
19-Jan-25 9,559 6,527 0 20,372 37,028 0 534,401 31,913 25,550 312,981 13,862,000 92,353,000 534,490 0 534,490
20-Jan-25 6,971 4,759 0 45,961 29,467 16,493 420,930 19,586 20,700 489,823 14,648,000 92,353,000 421,360 0 421,360
21-Jan-25 8,321 5,681 15 11,135 25,070 0 295,462 34,764 26,412 113,418 15,283,000 92,353,000 295,369 0 295,369
22-Jan-25 2,362 1,595 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14,943,000 92,353,000 0 0 0
23-Jan-25 910 594 0 0 0 0 49,136 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 9,066 40,646 49,712
24-Jan-25 1,907 1,250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
25-Jan-25 730 511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
26-Jan-25 2,876 2,052 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
27-Jan-25 992 709 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
28-Jan-25 1,994 1,442 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
29-Jan-25 334 260 0 0 10 0 0 0 59 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
30-Jan-25 1,020 738 0 0 33,708 0 0 0 0 0 14,952,000 92,394,000 0 0 0
31-Jan-25 1,744 1,284 48 114,085 71,885 42,248 480,503 36,569 25,562 446,094 14,986,000 92,842,000 33,609 447,511 481,120

174,304 122,615 144,391 749,356 722,702 171,045 7,645,183 515,866 438,024 6,709,864 4,146,000 3,329,000 4,395,996 3,268,322 7,664,318TOTALS

Alpha Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror 

Washing GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Mojave Solar LLC  Rev. 04

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer

CCROs Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A1)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A2)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Feb-25 0 0 0 21,325 24,694 0 210,833 18,890 8,485 163,538 15,326,000 93,069,000 0 211,620 211,620
2-Feb-25 5,205 3,903 0 44,814 33,806 11,008 528,855 26,325 17,358 622,734 15,326,000 93,732,000 0 529,426 529,426
3-Feb-25 9,102 6,772 0 0 15,556 0 243,754 39,962 27,164 0 15,326,000 93,858,000 0 244,282 244,282
4-Feb-25 8,344 6,293 0 51,657 35,838 15,820 460,178 29,825 27,659 424,298 15,326,000 94,113,000 0 460,813 460,813
5-Feb-25 4,116 3,120 0 30,460 25,113 5,348 384,485 12,024 10,812 150,073 15,539,000 94,384,000 331,632 53,943 385,574
6-Feb-25 5,834 4,372 44,498 0 27,525 16,973 240,310 17,699 16,768 218,704 15,666,000 94,384,000 240,473 0 240,473
7-Feb-25 4,937 3,679 21,808 0 30,953 0 251,333 14,155 12,641 284,896 16,139,000 94,384,000 251,281 0 251,281
8-Feb-25 1,511 1,111 0 0 19,414 0 0 1,021 737 117,390 16,171,000 94,384,000 0 0 0
9-Feb-25 7,350 5,429 12,578 33,588 16,504 29,661 271,093 21,120 17,695 213,629 16,171,000 94,384,000 271,312 0 271,312
10-Feb-25 0 0 0 34,898 20,200 14,699 0 8,574 5,929 0 16,449,000 94,384,000 0 0 0
11-Feb-25 814 448 0 0 14,134 0 176,584 222 0 220,470 16,529,000 94,483,000 78,411 98,697 177,108
12-Feb-25 1,937 1,362 24,831 0 0 24,831 118,984 18,271 11,995 0 16,529,000 94,606,000 0 119,915 119,915
13-Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 989 707 11,113 16,529,000 94,606,000 0 0 0
14-Feb-25 4,616 3,243 17,423 0 35,167 0 90,699 10,046 8,243 74,274 16,529,000 94,700,000 0 91,447 91,447
15-Feb-25 7,528 5,303 0 55,341 30,452 24,889 476,761 23,258 22,349 372,659 16,529,000 95,447,000 0 477,194 477,194
16-Feb-25 5,758 4,057 21,688 0 27,518 0 247,516 14,958 13,483 242,366 16,529,000 95,023,000 0 248,133 248,133
17-Feb-25 4,674 3,281 29,441 0 26,933 2,508 177,954 13,322 11,627 110,880 16,529,000 95,625,000 0 178,744 178,744
18-Feb-25 5,968 4,236 126 44,168 32,543 11,752 232,242 15,310 13,975 305,743 16,529,000 95,889,000 0 233,052 233,052
19-Feb-25 4,481 3,267 44,482 0 24,931 19,550 346,394 12,916 11,440 273,970 16,529,000 95,910,000 297,226 50,751 347,977
20-Feb-25 15,845 11,661 0 91,062 43,305 47,757 699,940 33,212 33,639 574,481 17,229,000 95,910,000 700,040 0 700,040
21-Feb-25 4,593 3,382 25,070 0 33,382 0 155,001 12,489 10,377 152,167 17,710,000 95,910,000 155,037 0 155,037
22-Feb-25 4,411 3,241 24,011 0 30,489 0 192,749 12,818 11,568 252,577 17,907,000 95,910,000 192,662 0 192,662
23-Feb-25 6,667 4,904 38,450 0 17,617 20,833 264,443 18,018 16,585 81,882 18,178,000 95,910,000 264,388 0 264,388
24-Feb-25 0 0 0 0 26,414 0 0 621 0 81,046 18,178,000 95,910,000 0 0 0
25-Feb-25 5,108 3,747 31,562 0 25,369 6,193 0 13,940 12,792 215,005 18,178,000 95,910,000 0 0 0
26-Feb-25 9,085 6,638 14,469 35,223 24,036 25,657 646,434 21,745 19,034 208,576 18,226,000 96,202,000 46,751 600,408 647,159
27-Feb-25 7,256 5,316 0 28,162 36,084 0 194,614 20,248 12,348 333,622 18,226,000 96,715,000 0 195,293 195,293
28-Feb-25 12,575 9,203 0 38,105 32,270 5,834 681,419 36,813 32,877 471,999 18,226,000 97,436,000 0 682,124 682,124

147,714 107,967 350,438 508,806 710,247 148,997 7,292,573 468,793 388,287 6,178,095 3,240,000 4,594,000 2,829,213 4,475,843 7,305,056TOTALS

Alpha Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror 

Washing GPD
GPD from 
both Wells

Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Mojave Solar LLC  Rev. 04

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer

CCROs Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A1)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A2)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Mar-24 1,246 920 0 6,976 17,801 0 28,626 6,475 3,342 97,712 18,226,000 97,456,000 0 29,498 29,498
2-Mar-24 5,960 4,351 0 21,756 16,960 4,796 247,356 12,568 10,875 103,129 18,226,000 97,687,000 0 248,112 248,112
3-Mar-24 6,193 4,529 25,506 227 29,426 0 0 14,761 13,473 447,602 18,226,000 97,687,000 0 0 0
4-Mar-24 9,031 6,600 0 24,904 27,699 0 558,094 21,394 20,543 351,118 18,590,000 97,827,000 365,206 193,804 559,010
5-Mar-24 327 248 0 0 8,770 0 89,950 262 0 4 18,658,000 97,920,000 58,262 32,630 90,893
6-Mar-24 10,029 7,270 43,549 41,887 63,924 21,512 266,618 24,943 20,787 115,533 18,658,000 97,920,000 0 267,359 267,360
7-Mar-24 7,920 5,749 434 25,973 27,001 0 258,464 16,595 12,075 198,514 18,658,000 98,463,000 0 259,090 259,090
8-Mar-24 4,731 3,443 0 17,385 17,534 0 0 11,289 7,918 122,744 18,658,000 98,463,000 0 0 0
9-Mar-24 4,459 3,535 0 17,663 17,864 0 250,476 10,690 8,001 131,163 18,658,000 98,733,000 0 261,950 261,950
10-Mar-24 594 428 0 0 18,514 0 0 3,666 1,328 163,824 18,658,000 98,733,000 0 0 0
11-Mar-24 1,760 1,272 0 24,406 0 24,406 0 1,072 1,781 2 18,658,000 98,732,000 0 0 0
12-Mar-24 9,626 6,975 0 62,966 24,918 38,048 317,240 27,657 15,805 168,447 18,942,000 98,772,000 287,411 38,343 325,753
13-Mar-24 2,156 1,559 0 26,722 28,413 0 0 12,207 4,668 167,778 18,942,000 98,772,000 0 0 0
14-Mar-24 0 23 0 0 22,026 0 0 225 0 178,423 18,942,000 98,772,000 0 0 0
15-Mar-24 9,159 6,602 230 52,778 19,553 33,455 386,306 16,664 17,180 2 19,497,000 98,772,000 386,374 0 386,374
16-Mar-24 2,344 1,698 0 11,210 20,145 0 153,822 11,057 5,205 82,688 19,497,000 98,772,000 153,969 0 153,969
17-Mar-24 7,911 5,752 0 49,327 27,623 21,705 300,046 18,815 16,007 385,953 19,723,000 98,772,000 300,109 0 300,109
18-Mar-24 4,784 3,478 26 31,543 28,272 3,297 49,070 15,853 14,504 4 19,855,000 98,772,000 49,999 0 49,999
19-Mar-24 3,990 2,908 13,488 26,081 25,853 13,715 228,359 18,275 6,316 156,705 20,086,000 98,772,000 230,243 0 230,243
20-Mar-24 6,872 5,035 54,318 0 16,193 38,126 273,659 18,937 15,921 49,897 20,108,000 98,953,000 23,476 269,275 292,751
21-Mar-24 549 411 1 0 14,001 0 0 7,310 0 70,971 20,108,000 99,029,000 0 0 0
22-Mar-24 3,114 2,256 0 14,306 11,480 2,825 126,848 9,778 6,912 1 20,108,000 99,160,000 0 127,735 127,735
23-Mar-24 669 496 0 0 21,233 0 0 166 193 139,859 20,108,000 99,160,000 0 0 0
24-Mar-24 6,903 4,976 0 64,403 32,639 31,764 353,603 25,210 16,619 326,522 20,108,000 99,710,000 0 354,124 354,124
25-Mar-24 16,713 12,144 0 46,685 47,502 0 749,995 39,817 37,589 857,107 20,108,000 100,034,000 0 750,728 750,728
26-Mar-24 10,046 7,328 6,227 3,221 33,360 0 509,708 27,593 22,549 413,849 20,323,000 100,603,000 211,667 299,073 510,740
27-Mar-24 7,199 5,280 0 33,372 34,638 0 310,932 16,481 14,238 241,844 20,642,000 100,603,000 311,060 0 311,060
28-Mar-24 8,284 6,053 41,502 0 28,360 13,142 317,072 17,854 17,258 128,177 20,967,000 100,603,000 317,413 0 317,413
29-Mar-24 0 16 0 17,009 17,182 0 0 3,069 0 1 20,967,000 100,603,000 0 0 0
30-Mar-24 4,454 3,251 0 0 12,496 0 106,934 11,359 2,857 26,961 21,076,000 100,603,000 107,091 0 107,091
31-Mar-24 11,606 8,471 18,919 40,616 35,398 24,136 474,927 30,397 24,979 400,231 21,497,000 100,603,000 476,294 0 476,294

168,630 123,057 204,200 661,417 746,781 118,835 6,358,106 452,440 338,922 5,526,766 3,271,000 3,167,000 3,278,575 3,131,721 6,410,296TOTALS

Alpha Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror 

Washing GPD
GPD from 
both Wells

Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Mojave Solar LLC  Rev. 04

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer  

CCROs Reject 
Totalizer  

Process Water 
Totalizer

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B3)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B4)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. B3 B4
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Jan-25 10,916 7,729 72,634 10,448 21,294 61,788 378,310 29,063 21,741 259,316 86,520,000 512,000 377,163 0 377,163
2-Jan-25 0 21 1 1 22,375 0 61,628 5,767 1,994 281,938 86,520,000 574,000 0 62,044 62,044
3-Jan-25 5,232 3,706 39,034 7,689 16,153 30,570 189,354 17,248 15,353 0 86,706,000 574,000 186,318 0 186,318
4-Jan-25 8,165 5,783 30,492 4,812 20,155 15,150 525,961 20,424 21,206 321,386 87,281,000 574,000 517,730 0 517,730
5-Jan-25 969 706 3,494 0 24,409 0 0 6,773 4,260 189,725 87,281,000 574,000 0 0 0
6-Jan-25 9,969 7,084 50,380 2,780 23,927 29,233 524,828 31,762 30,726 400,039 87,712,000 574,000 517,607 0 517,607
7-Jan-25 1,225 866 1 0 4,873 0 0 26,773 3,227 5 87,712,000 574,000 0 0 0
8-Jan-25 693 502 0 0 0 0 92,414 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 53,127 45,361 98,488
9-Jan-25 1,438 1,014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 0 0 0

10-Jan-25 767 549 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 0 0 0
11-Jan-25 1,729 1,230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 0 0 0
12-Jan-25 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 0 0 0
13-Jan-25 1,087 780 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 0 0 0
14-Jan-25 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87,877,000 606,000 0 0 0
15-Jan-25 4,285 3,058 26,972 5,134 25,103 7,003 53,738 5,288 5,205 113,462 87,906,000 629,000 29,593 54,351 83,945
16-Jan-25 2,566 1,796 14,307 2,049 50,077 0 134,647 12,947 10,893 0 88,045,000 629,000 132,592 0 132,592
17-Jan-25 5,981 4,216 81,727 26,960 60,096 48,591 192,602 17,757 16,147 302,819 88,134,000 629,000 189,671 0 189,671
18-Jan-25 5,725 4,068 26,972 0 55,702 0 313,261 19,248 14,108 267,216 88,442,000 629,000 308,518 0 308,518
19-Jan-25 6,744 4,701 78,879 0 51,495 27,384 232,377 20,996 19,231 264,094 88,670,000 629,000 228,146 0 228,146
20-Jan-25 8,276 5,768 40,365 0 51,809 0 452,662 25,022 23,510 254,820 89,116,000 629,000 445,394 0 445,394
21-Jan-25 7,660 5,445 32,739 35,341 36,739 31,341 214,921 19,368 22,314 303,819 89,270,000 629,000 211,409 0 211,409
22-Jan-25 13,260 9,391 43,474 0 28,852 14,623 541,180 28,855 27,314 418,634 89,783,000 629,000 500,089 33,039 533,128
23-Jan-25 8,800 6,234 40,034 0 31,919 8,115 708,107 25,796 23,999 477,570 90,558,000 629,000 696,933 0 696,933
24-Jan-25 7,362 5,207 42,406 0 38,035 4,371 409,200 17,697 17,344 257,719 90,748,000 662,000 402,898 0 402,898
25-Jan-25 2,931 2,084 13,610 0 14,161 0 0 12,721 5,321 0 91,169,000 662,000 0 0 0   
26-Jan-25 533 386 0 0 0 0 0 19,874 98 0 91,169,000 662,000 0 0 0
27-Jan-25 0 21 0 0 19,570 0 0 4,794 93 0 91,169,000 662,000 0 0 0
28-Jan-25 2,827 1,966 41,060 0 24,943 16,117 0 7,665 8,366 0 91,169,000 662,000 0 2 2
29-Jan-25 10,617 7,498 17,566 40,025 28,566 29,024 629,240 24,426 22,756 506,201 91,777,000 694,000 580,410 41,713 622,122
30-Jan-25 10,007 7,077 44,753 0 29,118 15,635 455,902 29,925 29,409 460,972 92,201,000 704,000 450,498 0 450,498
31-Jan-25 0 21 13,834 6,481 17,717 2,598 1,880 476 97 17,458 92,247,000 704,000 1,218 0 1,218

139,765 98,949 754,734 141,722 697,112 199,344 6,112,212 430,664 344,712 5,097,193 6,104,000 396,000 5,829,313 236,510 6,065,823TOTALS

Beta Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror Washing       

GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Mojave Solar LLC  Rev. 04

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer  

CCROs Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B3)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B4)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. B3 B4
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Feb-25 4,956 3,509 0 22,363 18,843 3,520 343,761 14,537 12,607 292,120 92,512,000 704,000 340,081 0 340,081
2-Feb-25 12,967 9,229 30,208 0 26,592 3,616 713,917 29,456 32,058 553,576 92,894,000 704,000 705,640 0 705,640
3-Feb-25 1,250 910 18,387 0 16,386 2,001 81,147 4,349 3,152 6 93,421,000 704,000 80,142 0 80,142
4-Feb-25 6,265 4,394 45,914 0 30,590 15,324 124,953 18,189 17,301 613,457 93,421,000 704,000 123,813 0 123,813
5-Feb-25 12,502 8,833 29,339 204 17,837 11,707 463,953 32,960 33,770 117,321 93,987,000 743,000 419,557 39,735 459,292
6-Feb-25 5,750 4,076 23,518 0 24,645 0 456,843 13,811 11,074 322,812 94,167,000 743,000 450,006 0 450,006
7-Feb-25 3,165 2,249 0 0 27,379 0 774 8,987 6,697 182,337 94,458,000 743,000 0 0 0
8-Feb-25 8,745 6,190 3,818 47,762 24,837 26,742 329,082 17,994 17,704 95,784 94,492,000 743,000 324,933 0 324,933
9-Feb-25 1,812 1,269 0 0 25,540 0 782 10,223 108 223,371 94,797,000 743,000 0 0 0

10-Feb-25 5,925 4,191 21,470 19,256 14,852 25,874 199,404 30,065 14,721 3 94,797,000 743,000 196,904 0 196,904
11-Feb-25 1,342 954 0 0 12,565 0 219,831 15,445 2,746 239,174 95,071,000 893,000 65,647 160,984 226,631
12-Feb-25 6,393 4,499 10,318 0 0 10,318 816 19,291 10,075 3 95,001,000 893,000 0 0 0
13-Feb-25 1,717 1,222 0 0 0 0 824 316 113 0 95,071,000 893,000 0 0 0
14-Feb-25 4,943 3,487 30,072 0 36,397 0 257,823 18,677 15,423 177,188 95,343,000 767,000 373,886 124,188 498,074
15-Feb-25 8,196 5,802 0 34,917 35,852 0 420,007 23,405 21,592 366,065 95,895,000 767,000 414,919 0 414,919
16-Feb-25 8,614 6,107 21,980 0 16,082 5,898 456,895 20,560 20,189 387,988 96,236,000 767,000 451,123 0 451,123
17-Feb-25 0 20 0 0 16,249 0 799 18,715 145 4 96,366,000 767,000 0 0 0
18-Feb-25 8,498 6,011 46,166 0 28,243 17,923 302,397 29,740 21,315 301,314 96,530,000 767,000 298,530 0 298,530
19-Feb-25 4,792 3,414 29,827 0 28,167 1,660 231,553 12,417 11,065 233,504 96,714,000 972,000 35,610 201,139 236,749
20-Feb-25 11,895 8,439 35,206 0 34,765 441 501,109 31,964 29,492 470,121 96,965,000 972,000 495,181 0 495,181
21-Feb-25 4,163 2,969 18,702 0 32,641 0 276,244 9,918 7,671 264,515 97,516,000 972,000 273,171 0 273,171
22-Feb-25 4,125 2,951 8,222 13,743 19,371 2,594 171,488 10,979 10,262 139,758 97,692,000 972,000 169,527 0 169,527
23-Feb-25 4,374 3,110 24,562 0 14,023 10,538 222,805 8,132 10,043 88,152 97,922,000 972,000 220,283 0 220,283
24-Feb-25 0 20 0 0 18,620 0 806 1,775 149 124,433 97,922,000 972,000 1,368 0 1,368
25-Feb-25 6,045 4,296 21,774 32,494 16,990 37,278 771 15,001 12,999 136,376 97,922,000 972,000 1,308 0 1,308
26-Feb-25 7,683 5,484 28,162 40,801 23,973 44,989 121,445 12,942 15,774 279,337 97,962,000 1,056,000 39,795 83,622 123,417
27-Feb-25 13,342 9,463 52,718 498 28,457 24,759 821,474 28,059 26,287 377,694 98,342,000 1,056,000 810,957 0 810,957
28-Feb-25 12,985 9,248 1 31,229 28,631 2,599 689,346 26,070 24,988 530,748 99,131,000 1,056,000 680,926 0 680,926

172,442 122,345 500,365 243,268 618,529 125,105 7,411,048 483,979 389,519 6,517,164 6,884,000 352,000 6,973,307 609,668 7,582,976TOTALS
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Well Pump 
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Tank No. B3 B4
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Mar-25 4,433 3,156 12,529 0 15,459 0 849 9,423 7,493 98,444 99,637,000 1,056,000 0 0 0
2-Mar-25 4,996 3,530 2,370 0 17,652 0 112,924 1,631 127 108,864 99,864,000 1,056,000 111,364 0 111,364
3-Mar-25 8,483 5,916 0 35,045 34,108 937 219,690 16,498 16,251 383,676 99,864,000 1,056,000 216,820 0 216,820
4-Mar-25 12,907 9,218 60,810 19,798 26,049 54,559 624,678 29,943 29,301 398,602 617,366 0 617,366
5-Mar-25 0 21 1 0 1,423 0 109,090 618 114 5 100,172,000 1,056,000 51,401 58,523 109,925
6-Mar-25 5,256 3,725 39,255 13,143 25,638 26,759 199,811 20,209 17,343 202,657 100,768,000 1,112,000 196,725 0 196,725
7-Mar-25 6,053 4,311 31,369 15,336 24,276 22,430 342,899 21,514 16,287 173,229 100,943,000 1,112,000 338,327 0 338,327
8-Mar-25 4,020 2,875 16,585 0 18,531 0 126,373 8,918 9,622 114,607 101,121,000 1,112,000 124,691 0 124,691
9-Mar-25 0 20 0 0 8,043 0 789 385 233 117,270 101,251,000 1,112,000 0 0 0
10-Mar-25 4,273 3,051 0 20,979 26,607 0 816 12,429 10,004 230,218 101,251,000 1,112,000 0 0 0
11-Mar-25 0 21 0 0 544 0 801 3,210 133 3 101,251,000 1,112,000 0 0 0
12-Mar-25 7,141 5,076 12,895 37,590 31,118 19,366 519,577 26,853 19,918 180,716 101,648,000 1,112,000 416,732 99,319 516,051
13-Mar-25 3,307 2,351 5,917 17,390 29,040 0 820 10,920 8,677 189,044 101,686,000 1,212,000 0 0 0
14-Mar-25 6,107 4,342 31,456 0 22,426 9,030 378,197 22,629 19,917 218,682 101,686,000 1,212,000 372,769 0 372,769
15-Mar-25 1,510 1,079 9,547 0 19,332 0 202,636 6,765 5,023 3 102,284,000 1,212,000 199,898 0 199,898
16-Mar-25 3,310 2,349 23,593 0 18,190 5,404 823 6,778 4,831 83,281 102,284,000 1,212,000 0 0 0
17-Mar-25 6,299 4,483 26,331 0 22,957 3,374 394,888 19,913 19,043 557,813 103,043,000 1,212,000 388,949 0 388,949
18-Mar-25 4,879 3,470 0 0 26,393 0 342,301 17,914 14,498 6 103,043,000 1,212,000 336,950 0 336,950
19-Mar-25 511 357 15,140 13,148 19,777 8,511 813 2,184 131 137,325 103,043,000 1,212,000 0 0 0
20-Mar-25 492 347 0 579 19,068 0 400,748 2,929 505 2 103,066,000 1,595,000 23,600 387,904 411,504
21-Mar-25 7,136 5,073 29,092 38,211 14,348 52,955 794 16,481 15,926 55,946 103,066,000 1,595,000 0 0 0
22-Mar-25 0 20 0 0 342 0 823 2,673 162 24,625 103,066,000 1,595,000 0 0 0
23-Mar-25 4,621 3,297 13,949 13,126 16,507 10,568 821 12,063 10,748 159,358 103,066,000 1,595,000 0 0 0
24-Mar-25 8,439 6,076 11,111 0 6,973 4,139 512,056 16,321 17,899 373,529 103,268,000 1,595,000 518,539 9,086 527,625
25-Mar-25 21,625 15,456 51,594 0 24,694 26,900 622,933 39,285 39,971 944,006 103,788,000 1,586,000 617,935 0 617,935
26-Mar-25 9,224 6,576 9,231 0 16,051 0 648,709 27,345 25,106 350,139 104,854,000 1,651,000 581,027 65,139 646,166
27-Mar-25 6,661 4,774 25,764 15,792 13,671 27,885 334,068 38,096 16,901 145,290 105,199,000 1,651,000 330,801 0 330,801
28-Mar-25 6,540 4,685 18,864 13,792 14,727 17,929 304,742 33,128 15,547 258,449 1,651,000 301,573 0 301,573
29-Mar-25 892 639 16,030 3,955 8,541 11,444 812 859 151 3 105,513,000 1,651,000 0 0 0
30-Mar-25 0 20 0 0 8,498 0 771 2,463 152 0 105,514,000 1,651,000 0 0 0
31-Mar-25 5,043 3,606 44,162 0 17,812 26,350 222,101 18,220 14,030 607,547 105,739,000 1,651,000 219,619 0 219,619

154,159 109,922 507,594 257,887 548,795 216,687 6,628,153 448,597 356,044 6,113,338 6,608,000 595,000 5,965,085 619,971 6,585,057TOTALS
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Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer
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Totalizer
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Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
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CCRO Reject
Process Water 
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Well Pump 
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Well Pump 
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Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Apr-24 3,979 2,911 637 34,841 27,114 8,365 172,346 10,914 7,616 10,914 0 140,437 21,738,000 10,003,000 172,580 0 172,580
2-Apr-24 9,174 6,674 27,030 18,035 27,767 17,298 416,248 19,199 15,751 19,199 0 288,898 21,797,000 100,973,000 61,878 356,981 418,859
3-Apr-24 10,549 7,712 41,152 0 57,897 0 444,684 24,261 22,228 24,261 0 568,441 21,797,000 101,434,000 0 445,298 445,298
4-Apr-24 9,328 6,779 0 51,995 35,360 16,636 459,576 20,786 19,593 20,786 0 424,085 21,797,000 101,911,000 0 460,314 460,314
5-Apr-24 7,906 5,773 28,841 11,455 35,691 4,604 382,778 17,697 15,929 17,697 0 380,260 21,797,000 102,307,000 0 383,406 383,406
6-Apr-24 15,517 11,315 53,745 0 38,811 14,934 847,766 36,245 36,185 36,245 0 830,308 21,797,000 102,916,000 0 848,203 848,203
7-Apr-24 17,088 12,498 56,419 0 48,565 7,854 830,246 38,608 40,065 38,608 0 836,005 21,797,000 103,643,000 0 830,560 830,560
8-Apr-24 19,154 14,029 37,072 18,325 31,548 23,850 959,303 44,566 43,866 44,566 0 819,541 22,157,000 104,312,000 699,015 261,482 960,497
9-Apr-24 12,026 8,845 70,602 3,104 49,521 24,185 868,959 29,566 28,209 29,566 0 852,815 22,680,000 104,679,000 165,182 704,406 869,588

10-Apr-24 19,103 14,022 39,973 10,605 32,862 17,716 1,064,819 48,912 45,718 48,912 0 637,595 22,680,000 105,946,000 0 1,065,306 1,065,306
11-Apr-24 16,331 11,975 0 36,205 36,270 0 930,976 37,804 39,356 37,804 0 1,001,148 22,680,000 0 931,224 931,224
12-Apr-24 18,531 13,582 43,353 0 43,512 0 1,012,713 46,354 46,157 46,354 0 901,061 22,680,000 106,716,000 0 1,013,109 1,013,109
13-Apr-24 15,363 11,247 1 46,477 47,156 0 911,856 38,553 38,828 38,553 0 858,363 22,680,000 108,651,000 0 912,416 912,416
14-Apr-24 8,432 6,177 32,500 1 33,145 0 558,204 22,422 17,808 22,422 0 528,194 22,680,000 109,409,000 0 558,923 558,923
15-Apr-24 14,802 10,824 49,013 0 48,731 0 779,401 41,542 42,497 41,542 0 776,543 22,680,000 110,427,000 0 779,868 779,869
16-Apr-24 10,306 7,553 45,502 0 45,246 0 850,892 23,897 23,109 23,897 0 783,055 23,668,000 110,468,000 812,201 39,811 852,012
17-Apr-24 12,340 9,042 30,755 0 36,113 0 751,831 31,511 28,114 31,511 0 496,700 24,282,000 110,468,000 752,519 0 752,519
18-Apr-24 9,834 7,199 44,326 0 50,479 0 565,196 27,112 25,729 27,112 0 589,472 24,734,000 110,468,000 565,483 0 565,483
19-Apr-24 16,108 11,770 1 70,858 52,612 18,246 824,027 34,303 35,977 34,303 0 978,169 25,468,000 110,468,000 824,093 0 824,093
20-Apr-24 21,110 15,397 0 48,457 48,960 0 1,092,719 43,604 43,202 43,604 0 877,366 25,468,000 110,468,000 1,093,160 0 1,093,160
21-Apr-24 18,030 13,205 55,041 1 52,577 2,465 934,545 38,626 38,475 38,626 0 949,908 27,525,000 110,468,000 934,620 0 934,620
22-Apr-24 17,448 12,751 1 63,540 51,010 12,531 1,007,463 43,631 40,640 43,631 0 959,901 28,530,000 110,468,000 1,008,041 0 1,008,041
23-Apr-24 18,481 13,493 89,259 1 55,400 33,859 1,036,135 42,614 44,738 42,614 0 889,097 28,851,000 111,187,000 46,579 990,938 1,037,517
24-Apr-24 17,084 12,346 35,271 48,477 46,879 36,869 1,002,263 41,962 40,024 41,962 0 892,175 28,851,000 112,211,000 0 1,002,608 1,002,608
25-Apr-24 16,580 11,947 55,900 1 49,192 6,709 992,911 47,769 45,533 47,769 0 766,308 28,851,000 113,354,000 0 993,507 993,507
26-Apr-24 11,862 8,533 18,950 38,593 56,482 0 574,193 28,152 25,486 28,152 0 519,678 28,851,000 114,061,000 0 574,720 574,720
27-Apr-24 12,696 9,117 34,615 0 45,656 0 713,669 36,682 36,874 36,682 0 671,051 28,851,000 114,460,000 0 714,112 714,112
28-Apr-24 14,321 10,376 0 56,618 42,830 13,789 822,603 39,591 40,330 39,591 0 885,602 28,851,000 115,530,000 0 823,021 823,021
29-Apr-24 15,797 11,420 62,609 1 46,067 16,542 895,270 36,307 37,540 36,307 0 981,915 28,851,000 116,379,000 0 895,634 895,634
30-Apr-24 16,756 12,148 34,556 0 34,698 0 831,219 36,322 30,572 36,322 0 619,421 29,270,000 116,831,000 687,826 144,818 832,644

426,035 310,660 987,123 557,589 1,308,153 236,559 23,534,812 1,029,511 996,148 1,029,511 0 21,703,514 7,773,000 16,228,000 7,823,178 15,730,665 23,553,843TOTALS
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1-May-25 14,171 10,292 39,171 0 39,507 0 630,776 32,788 31,562 0 32,788 587,249 26,903 30,198,000 116,831,000 631,490 0 631,490
2-May-25 17,122 12,445 0 48,063 49,036 0 977,403 33,395 33,829 0 33,395 1,023,656 48,494 30,901,000 116,831,000 981,082 0 981,082
3-May-25 8,650 6,247 2,639 20,979 33,205 0 319,979 27,024 22,934 0 27,024 349,706 28,765 31,519,000 116,831,000 324,066 0 324,066
4-May-25 10,838 7,858 0 34,478 27,884 6,594 482,405 28,364 22,619 0 28,364 488,443 1,020 32,011,000 116,831,000 482,481 0 482,481
5-May-25 6,161 4,475 0 21,270 25,768 0 369,069 16,952 15,076 0 16,952 276,341 274 32,315,000 116,831,000 370,197 0 370,197
6-May-25 12,451 9,039 45,521 0 30,821 14,700 703,857 32,332 32,268 0 32,332 634,223 23,160 32,991,000 116,831,000 704,324 0 704,324
7-May-25 11,996 8,762 0 55,294 35,250 20,044 965,090 27,956 28,911 0 27,956 916,464 20,128 33,240,000 117,896,000 135,545 832,824 968,369
8-May-25 19,889 14,445 53,396 11,921 49,917 15,400 1,248,523 48,906 46,671 0 48,906 992,942 20,726 33,880,000 117,942,000 1,007,855 241,429 1,249,284
9-May-25 15,663 12,163 58,027 0 52,881 5,146 818,448 40,302 34,103 0 40,302 1,107,112 3,500 35,397,000 117,945,000 818,660 0 818,660

10-May-25 18,186 13,258 53,086 0 53,653 0 1,162,040 41,595 39,957 0 41,595 1,063,762 15,305 36,599,000 117,945,000 1,162,316 0 1,162,316
11-May-25 18,968 13,910 52,270 0 52,512 0 1,406,408 54,312 51,355 0 54,312 1,032,682 26,367 37,826,000 117,945,000 1,406,699 0 1,406,699
12-May-25 14,074 10,335 32,020 0 34,768 0 736,354 42,075 36,270 0 42,075 795,293 21,263 38,708,000 117,945,000 736,707 0 736,707
13-May-25 15,966 11,681 302 50,596 47,055 3,843 1,120,599 61,844 46,493 0 61,844 788,171 28,788 39,424,000 117,945,000 1,122,269 0 1,122,269
14-May-25 13,806 10,072 54,243 0 51,664 2,579 1,009,805 36,750 35,492 0 36,750 967,303 27,272 39,687,000 118,547,000 64,268 946,325 1,010,593
15-May-25 16,013 11,655 0 56,891 46,378 10,513 930,924 44,603 44,668 0 44,603 1,008,713 11,969 39,687,000 119,606,000 0 931,536 931,536
16-May-25 15,303 11,132 39,534 0 35,810 3,724 879,408 49,113 39,135 0 49,113 680,328 36,992 39,687,000 120,596,000 0 880,005 880,005
17-May-25 0 7 0 0 22,906 0 10 1,090 -103 0 1,090 76,134 15,616 39,687,000 120,805,000 0 0 0 PTP adjusted
18-May-25 12,346 8,988 81,636 0 53,061 28,576 837,166 34,207 34,153 0 34,207 992,641 12,952 39,687,000 121,455,000 0 837,754 837,754 PTP adjusted
19-May-25 16,927 12,319 27,143 18,017 45,307 0 1,167,153 56,238 48,732 0 56,238 1,013,473 25,998 39,687,000 122,676,000 0 1,167,257 1,167,257
20-May-25 15,646 11,440 51,979 0 45,105 6,874 915,273 44,880 43,149 0 44,880 1,017,790 11,648 39,687,000 123,511,000 0 915,841 915,841
21-May-25 19,092 13,974 51,264 0 56,759 0 1,259,903 53,832 57,533 0 53,832 1,064,490 26,474 40,309,000 124,148,000 957,455 303,394 1,260,849
22-May-25 15,744 11,732 23,648 91,082 109,384 5,346 1,036,704 45,757 45,685 0 45,757 1,051,810 70,986 41,507,000 124,148,000 1,036,951 0 1,036,951
23-May-25 21,603 16,108 46,595 5,004 47,213 4,385 1,211,641 49,195 47,024 0 49,195 1,103,015 44,485 42,541,000 124,148,000 1,213,427 0 1,213,427
24-May-25 18,708 13,659 47,477 0 47,957 0 982,848 41,816 36,987 0 41,816 981,808 20,073 43,579,000 124,148,000 983,335 0 983,335
25-May-25 14,983 10,939 0 44,301 44,914 0 1,055,508 57,464 45,141 0 57,464 1,042,498 221 44,872,000 124,148,000 1,057,553 0 1,057,553
26-May-25 15,606 11,376 28,188 0 32,963 0 1,111,788 55,514 45,171 0 55,514 791,540 14,067 45,956,000 124,148,000 1,112,530 0 1,112,530
27-May-25 12,375 9,048 7,947 44,274 48,895 3,327 745,202 42,087 32,428 0 42,087 1,048,499 18,295 46,848,000 124,148,000 745,421 0 745,421
28-May-25 18,063 13,177 34,610 0 35,384 0 1,499,314 54,799 51,615 0 54,799 838,559 15,992 47,558,000 124,753,000 595,339 904,615 1,499,954
29-May-25 15,054 10,951 0 58,411 47,227 11,184 1,004,300 49,519 49,413 0 49,519 1,111,002 13,637 47,558,000 125,734,000 0 1,005,068 1,005,068
30-May-25 18,322 13,329 0 61,302 44,456 16,846 1,093,680 57,698 60,330 0 57,698 1,143,098 73,701 47,558,000 126,922,000 0 1,093,944 1,093,944
31-May-25 20,817 15,140 55,318 0 55,599 0 985,743 58,456 56,163 0 58,456 830,146 57,717 47,558,000 127,841,000 0 986,062 986,062

464,544 339,955 886,015 621,883 1,403,239 104,659 28,667,319 1,320,862 1,214,762 0 1,320,862 26,818,889 762,787 18,288,000 11,270,000 17,649,971 11,046,055 28,696,025TOTALS
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1-Jun-24 3,705 2,685 0 0 22,791 0 140,478 29,203 9,419 0 29,202.83 407,369 27,441 47,558,000 128,391,000 0 141,447 141,447
2-Jun-24 24,590 17,917 49,134 23,616 49,148 23,601 1,247,760 59,273 60,506 0 59,273.40 1,002,844 38,064 129,408,000 0 1,248,173 1,248,174
3-Jun-24 15,788 11,495 0 36,982 31,302 5,680 1,024,342 48,025 46,337 0 48,024.74 691,422 43,616 48,281,000 129,906,000 808,533 217,025 1,025,559
4-Jun-24 14,384 10,512 48,611 4,754 46,171 7,193 1,005,119 39,116 36,891 0 39,116.14 1,083,169 62,770 130,031,000 885,583 120,631 1,006,213
5-Jun-24 14,496 10,601 0 54,502 48,890 5,611 962,560 44,968 43,216 0 44,968.47 1,023,754 9,935 50,065,000 130,031,000 963,437 0 963,437
6-Jun-24 17,980 13,130 0 44,947 41,728 3,220 1,089,960 48,354 46,361 0 48,353.62 1,081,258 44,449 130,031,000 1,090,070 0 1,090,070
7-Jun-24 22,329 16,307 0 43,302 43,978 0 1,219,330 50,585 47,967 0 50,584.66 1,151,303 28,441 50,981,000 130,031,000 1,219,593 0 1,219,593
8-Jun-24 19,172 13,994 43,810 0 44,380 0 1,215,724 49,955 50,304 0 49,954.94 1,137,322 27,316 53,461,000 130,031,000 1,216,063 0 1,216,063
9-Jun-24 21,857 15,963 0 44,669 43,067 1,603 1,078,437 55,176 56,440 0 55,176.37 1,171,744 49,286 54,718,000 130,031,000 1,079,029 0 1,079,029

10-Jun-24 20,931 15,311 0 53,129 48,629 4,500 1,338,547 62,115 63,260 0 62,114.83 1,241,560 56,875 56,014,000 130,031,000 1,338,920 0 1,338,920
11-Jun-24 19,394 14,167 50,356 0 50,682 0 1,279,412 51,615 53,006 0 51,614.75 1,172,970 58,403 56,723,000 130,562,000 339,951 940,240 1,280,191
12-Jun-24 19,526 14,204 29,103 0 30,950 0 1,425,254 52,720 51,907 0 52,719.67 1,241,997 56,659 56,723,000 132,116,000 0 1,425,275 1,425,275
13-Jun-24 18,418 13,399 0 44,680 45,259 0 1,256,313 57,525 52,542 0 57,524.52 1,213,021 44,840 56,723,000 133,372,000 0 1,256,782 1,256,782
14-Jun-24 20,162 14,676 37,559 0 38,604 0 1,132,547 55,678 56,334 0 55,678.14 978,066 51,746 56,723,000 134,622,000 0 1,133,020 1,133,020
15-Jun-24 18,254 13,293 0 45,784 45,960 0 999,023 51,842 52,071 0 51,841.74 1,241,206 55,833 56,723,000 135,621,000 0 999,519 999,519
16-Jun-24 18,983 13,816 49,763 0 49,916 0 1,258,434 52,122 51,670 0 52,121.91 1,194,560 55,983 56,723,000 136,879,000 0 1,258,662 1,258,662
17-Jun-24 21,244 15,494 0 43,443 44,101 0 1,198,632 61,449 60,881 0 61,448.76 1,210,854 45,713 56,723,000 138,088,000 0 1,199,558 1,199,558
18-Jun-24 15,038 10,958 45,755 0 46,316 0 1,051,297 36,131 35,156 0 36,130.97 1,147,242 19,873 57,122,000 138,877,000 681,215 370,994 1,052,209
19-Jun-24 18,085 13,207 45,048 0 44,625 0 1,496,554 55,123 56,912 0 55,122.59 1,174,593 19,344 58,665,000 138,877,000 1,496,492 0 1,496,492
20-Jun-24 21,157 15,415 37,336 0 33,215 4,121 1,246,329 53,356 54,577 0 53,356.30 756,984 13,675 60,000,000 138,877,000 1,246,588 0 1,246,588
21-Jun-24 11,114 8,086 29,019 0 26,371 2,648 584,564 31,341 28,430 0 31,341.03 515,473 21,068 60,799,000 138,877,000 585,083 0 585,083
22-Jun-24 14,507 10,562 0 47,922 48,053 0 968,948 36,646 39,072 0 36,645.71 1,055,136 5,159 61,768,000 138,877,000 969,035 0 969,035
23-Jun-24 19,210 13,979 50,904 0 44,660 6,243 1,169,625 43,707 42,171 0 43,706.61 1,044,194 19,827 63,122,000 138,877,000 1,170,118 0 1,170,118
24-Jun-24 12,947 9,441 2,577 41,287 26,625 17,239 531,023 42,632 37,566 0 42,631.55 564,834 15,540 63,590,000 138,877,000 532,134 0 532,134
25-Jun-24 15,275 11,127 68,853 0 58,804 10,049 1,020,972 43,404 46,341 0 43,404.23 1,124,599 28,020 63,590,000 139,868,000 30,432 991,905 1,022,338
26-Jun-24 17,888 13,029 45,906 0 42,679 3,227 1,164,828 53,792 53,501 0 53,791.95 1,102,856 43,781 63,590,000 140,981,000 0 1,165,464 1,165,464
27-Jun-24 18,090 13,173 0 45,658 43,148 2,510 1,172,005 55,987 56,461 0 55,987.40 1,228,516 35,569 63,590,000 142,010,000 0 1,172,157 1,172,157
28-Jun-24 19,493 14,215 44,003 1,526 46,199 0 1,366,645 61,865 61,567 0 61,865.13 1,123,297 39,983 63,590,000 143,482,000 0 1,367,018 1,367,018
29-Jun-24 16,904 12,326 0 42,528 45,175 0 1,057,280 49,053 49,491 0 49,052.88 1,146,869 38,186 63,590,000 144,558,000 0 1,057,653 1,057,653
30-Jun-24 17,933 13,064 26,829 19,821 45,554 1,097 1,492,631 59,825 63,429 0 59,824.91 1,130,816 624 63,590,000 145,923,000 0 1,492,952 1,492,952

528,854 385,547 704,567 638,551 1,276,981 66,137 33,194,573 1,492,581 1,463,787 0 1,492,581 31,359,826 1,058,019 16,032,000 18,082,000 15,652,278 17,558,476 33,210,754TOTALS
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1-Apr-25 20,458 14,513 68,515 0 40,716 0 636,313 51,728 43,226 0 51,728 452,847 106,278,000 1,651,000 627,591 0 627,591
2-Apr-25 6,860 4,878 19,689 0 20,666 0 620,206 19,714 13,033 0 19,714 182,800 106,841,000 1,716,000 548,991 64,669 613,661
3-Apr-25 14,847 10,598 0 36,098 39,278 0 754,201 33,407 34,366 0 33,407 722,983 107,617,000 1,717,000 744,341 0 744,341
4-Apr-25 4,322 3,110 12,835 0 30,051 0 198,328 11,929 9,003 0 11,929 300,373 107,956,000 1,717,000 196,212 0 196,212
5-Apr-25 9,414 6,741 0 25,519 31,252 0 448,822 22,871 23,177 0 22,871 401,126 108,399,000 1,717,000 443,207 0 443,207
6-Apr-25 9,787 7,012 44,233 0 39,349 0 563,933 22,762 21,998 0 22,762 889,814 108,956,000 1,717,000 557,969 0 557,969
7-Apr-25 20,463 14,652 10,679 31,768 36,662 0 1,017,274 51,291 49,437 0 51,291 804,639 110,263,000 1,717,000 1,004,944 0 1,004,944
8-Apr-25 14,890 10,667 32,693 0 35,666 0 867,854 39,509 38,968 0 39,509 815,895 110,609,000 1,717,000 858,142 0 858,142
9-Apr-25 15,031 10,790 0 34,562 38,823 0 696,149 43,646 45,424 0 43,646 871,423 111,347,000 1,790,000 617,577 73,736 691,313
10-Apr-25 16,322 11,701 0 38,183 25,122 0 1,230,724 47,916 51,247 0 47,916 611,374 112,739,000 1,790,000 1,216,103 0 1,216,103
11-Apr-25 12,911 9,244 0 42,678 41,486 0 585,203 36,571 37,659 0 36,571 984,599 113,708,000 1,790,000 579,954 0 579,954
12-Apr-25 20,103 14,374 0 38,895 36,203 0 1,278,206 64,892 66,010 0 64,892 906,011 114,374,000 1,790,000 1,262,868 0 1,262,868
13-Apr-25 16,751 12,007 32,236 0 35,847 0 941,105 52,337 51,442 0 52,337 977,255 115,310,000 1,790,000 930,157 0 930,157
14-Apr-25 14,225 10,188 5,847 28,325 23,174 0 757,125 47,621 49,279 0 47,621 625,537 116,543,000 1,790,000 748,428 0 748,428
15-Apr-25 9,509 6,802 0 49,844 32,324 0 590,701 27,922 29,968 0 27,922 122,139 117,126,000 1,790,000 583,395 0 583,395
16-Apr-25 15,058 10,762 75,841 0 39,007 0 846,202 57,370 55,831 0 57,370 902,961 117,895,000 1,790,000 769,695 68,746 838,442
17-Apr-25 11,135 7,920 23,486 24,061 30,752 0 635,596 42,032 42,233 0 42,032 719,248 118,549,000 1,859,000 627,482 0 627,482
18-Apr-25 9,111 6,684 24,297 0 73,196 0 1,013,085 51,044 49,400 0 51,044 474,573 119,659,000 1,859,000 998,745 0 998,745 WT PI down
19-Apr-25 18,223 13,376 50,219 0 82,407 0 1,042,282 33,598 36,328 0 33,598 962,982 120,265,000 1,859,000 1,029,959 0 1,029,959 WT PI down
20-Apr-25 15,018 11,038 38,228 0 71,731 0 1,018,122 61,881 60,936 0 61,881 933,517 121,326,000 1,859,000 1,006,956 0 1,006,956 WT PI down
21-Apr-25 14,838 10,876 0 36,426 76,254 0 822,445 42,357 44,326 0 42,357 934,310 122,322,000 1,859,000 814,280 0 814,280 WT PI down
22-Apr-25 13,875 14,899 40,285 0 38,091 0 1,053,560 65,166 74,310 0 65,166 994,100 123,301,000 1,859,000 1,042,347 0 1,042,347
23-Apr-25 12,717 9,069 37,821 0 40,133 0 757,010 39,013 43,044 0 39,013 971,076 124,338,000 1,909,000 701,419 49,541 750,959
24-Apr-25 16,379 11,676 35,860 0 39,253 0 1,180,055 48,284 52,487 0 48,284 910,192 125,868,000 1,909,000 1,168,298 0 1,168,298
25-Apr-25 18,312 13,143 38,572 0 40,625 0 906,627 38,029 43,707 0 38,029 897,949 126,894,000 1,909,000 896,235 0 896,235
26-Apr-25 11,977 8,515 22,413 11,802 34,962 0 793,633 33,932 36,297 0 33,932 460,425 127,444,000 1,909,000 783,924 0 783,924
27-Apr-25 13,395 9,462 0 34,582 38,964 0 700,486 35,754 41,304 0 35,754 734,684 127,808,000 1,909,000 691,887 0 691,887
28-Apr-25 14,982 10,649 35,905 0 41,394 0 947,092 43,868 45,262 0 43,868 842,707 128,821,000 1,909,000 936,887 0 936,887
29-Apr-25 16,921 12,515 0 48,631 43,924 0 715,281 46,166 46,744 0 46,166 1,004,907 129,435,000 1,909,000 716,249 0 716,249
30-Apr-25 14,207 10,100 44,379 8,440 34,635 0 957,236 44,377 43,796 0 44,377 702,160 130,415,000 1,909,000 882,082 75,154 957,236

422,039 307,960 694,034 489,816 1,231,949 0 24,574,857 1,256,988 1,280,241 0 1,256,988 22,114,606 24,676,000 258,000 23,986,321 331,847 24,318,168TOTALS
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1-May-25 11,276 8,058 45,260 0 19,344 25,916 729,428 32,632 32,435 0 32,435 610,206 19,731 131,174,000 1,909,000 722,480 0 722,480 Well#4 Lost comunication
2-May-25 8,080 5,765 51,129 0 37,556 13,573 423,848 24,126 24,476 0 24,476 1,071,923 39,737 132,196,000 1,977,000 420,316 0 420,316
3-May-25 15,979 11,407 12,184 14,756 29,637 0 980,295 46,400 46,021 0 46,021 276,650 0 133,033,000 1,977,000 969,239 0 969,239
4-May-25 8,301 5,922 0 22,987 24,999 0 385,544 25,532 25,342 0 25,342 522,600 19,738 133,419,000 1,977,000 382,119 0 382,119
5-May-25 6,863 4,910 0 13,801 21,521 0 399,837 18,430 19,972 0 19,972 295,401 20,662 133,750,000 1,977,000 396,636 0 396,636
6-May-25 10,128 7,297 57,007 0 30,924 26,083 576,483 27,172 28,699 0 28,699 600,841 9,909 133,987,000 1,977,000 571,320 0 571,320
7-May-25 18,775 13,174 34,540 0 41,043 0 1,010,617 44,723 45,142 0 45,142 1,003,605 0 134,948,000 1,977,000 929,104 81,513 1,010,617
8-May-25 18,042 12,655 37,640 0 44,638 0 1,164,236 46,399 49,152 0 49,152 1,002,212 25,299 136,130,000 1,977,000 1,092,803 71,434 1,164,236
9-May-25 17,867 12,585 36,893 0 39,503 0 1,117,300 48,374 48,872 0 48,872 1,138,233 25,472 136,913,000 3,134,000 355,532 761,767 1,117,300
10-May-25 16,968 12,104 36,685 0 42,452 0 1,196,648 45,323 47,326 0 47,326 1,117,974 12,879 960,291 236,356 1,196,648
11-May-25 14,842 10,641 40,160 0 43,309 0 1,095,521 48,733 50,723 0 50,723 1,055,282 34,354 139,012,000 3,132,000 1,086,446 0 1,086,446
12-May-25 15,354 11,009 30,079 0 35,783 0 1,142,479 51,667 49,062 0 49,062 771,301 25,971 140,230,000 3,132,000 1,129,878 0 1,129,878
13-May-25 12,964 9,291 0 45,262 42,449 2,813 679,154 43,143 44,689 0 44,689 971,178 5,580 140,581,000 3,132,000 671,871 0 671,871
14-May-25 14,696 10,522 49,248 1 34,754 14,494 1,076,159 43,430 45,123 0 45,123 1,004,985 24,946 141,178,000 3,655,000 564,739 511,419 1,076,159
15-May-25 16,007 11,474 1 44,274 39,980 4,295 1,204,315 52,084 54,540 0 54,540 990,952 7,794 142,324,000 3,655,000 1,190,368 0 1,190,368
16-May-25 10,938 7,832 0 28,358 28,358 0 770,283 35,822 35,265 0 35,265 698,428 0 143,565,000 3,655,000 762,023 0 762,023
17-May-25 1,493 1,082 0 0 0 0 687 1,837 178 0 178 116,610 0 143,565,000 3,655,000 1,371 0 1,371
18-May-25 12,750 9,133 0 63,041 48,030 15,011 981,191 39,779 42,671 0 42,671 989,779 27,979 144,824,000 3,655,000 970,390 0 970,390
19-May-25 17,463 12,532 0 42,619 42,619 0 1,163,123 61,075 62,010 0 62,010 1,067,333 38,323 145,617,000 3,655,000 1,150,667 0 1,150,667
20-May-25 11,901 8,513 39,640 0 42,962 0 749,104 39,873 39,828 0 39,828 964,590 0 146,609,000 3,655,000 741,712 0 741,712
21-May-25 20,159 14,404 49,543 0 40,373 9,170 1,437,092 71,199 75,003 0 75,003 1,176,099 39,848 4,161,000 938,424 498,668 1,437,092
22-May-25 18,406 13,152 12,957 54,099 67,395 0 1,241,370 60,925 62,124 0 62,124 1,197,082 57,609 148,382,000 4,161,000 1,229,467 0 1,229,467
23-May-25 19,890 14,186 45,638 1 43,663 1,975 1,155,998 63,860 66,130 0 66,130 1,119,520 44,660 149,567,000 4,161,000 1,145,521 0 1,145,521
24-May-25 13,541 9,673 8,088 30,057 44,501 0 949,740 43,378 43,697 0 43,697 1,111,287 54,531 150,553,000 4,161,000 941,083 0 941,083
25-May-25 19,861 14,167 0 43,114 42,599 0 1,409,739 64,521 66,490 0 66,490 1,092,652 32,571 152,762,000 4,161,000 1,397,497 0 1,397,497
26-May-25 16,887 12,038 0 37,796 35,597 2,198 1,137,402 57,068 56,789 0 56,789 871,652 41,630 153,681,000 4,161,000 1,127,994 0 1,127,994
27-May-25 17,198 12,212 0 47,839 41,284 6,555 914,849 52,625 52,788 0 52,788 1,063,319 25,595 154,752,000 4,161,000 907,868 0 907,868
28-May-25 17,581 12,458 0 54,656 36,842 17,815 1,185,429 58,238 58,731 0 58,731 835,804 38,066 15,576,600 4,222,000 1,117,272 68,158 1,185,429
29-May-25 13,275 9,466 0 61,621 39,830 21,790 741,826 45,069 46,082 0 46,082 1,173,039 55,477 156,224,000 4,223,000 737,135 0 737,135
30-May-25 20,472 14,554 41,802 1 43,735 0 1,076,887 61,706 65,870 0 65,870 930,134 62,763 157,322,000 4,223,000 1,068,317 0 1,068,317
31-May-25 22,829 16,247 37,707 0 39,085 0 1,464,691 70,496 72,684 0 72,684 1,028,637 56,679 158,746,000 4,223,000 1,453,274 0 1,453,274

460,785 328,464 666,201 604,283 1,164,768 105,716 29,561,276 1,425,636 1,457,914 0 1,457,914 27,869,307 847,803 28,331,000 2,314,000 27,133,156 2,229,316 29,362,472TOTALS
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1-Jun-25 10,881 7,742 26,417 0 27,074 0 658,697 32,868 32,860 0 32,868 467,298 73,637 159,411,000 4,223,000 654,118 0 654,118
2-Jun-25 11,607 8,249 0 37,882 38,139 0 610,542 33,599 35,312 0 33,599 959,610 8,751 160,056,000 4,223,000 605,905 0 605,905
3-Jun-25 15,560 11,122 0 28,040 27,687 0 1,047,248 54,249 54,403 0 54,249 666,723 25,938 161,445,000 4,223,000 1,037,982 0 1,037,982
4-Jun-25 14,296 10,232 0 37,820 38,938 0 1,053,944 37,398 38,145 0 37,398 1,072,205 52,684 162,788,000 4,264,000 1,005,540 41,751 1,047,291
5-Jun-25 15,092 10,793 0 37,230 37,976 0 993,034 51,224 51,994 0 51,224 1,115,888 21,962 163,896,000 4,264,000 985,040 0 985,040
6-Jun-25 17,727 12,668 0 40,631 38,553 2,077 987,850 53,675 58,059 0 53,675 1,087,337 66,142 164,523,000 4,264,000 980,818 0 980,818
7-Jun-25 18,070 12,969 37,579 0 38,874 0 1,374,811 65,517 67,275 0 65,517 1,184,271 56,040 165,687,000 4,264,000 1,363,788 0 1,363,788
8-Jun-25 18,461 13,247 0 35,703 37,025 0 1,235,458 64,340 67,925 0 64,340 1,197,076 49,639 166,932,000 4,264,000 1,226,574 0 1,226,574
9-Jun-25 17,520 12,561 31,364 0 40,463 0 1,255,189 62,152 64,807 0 62,152 1,188,961 55,768 168,696,000 4,264,000 1,247,035 0 1,247,035
10-Jun-25 19,491 14,018 0 43,961 36,148 7,813 1,062,551 56,548 58,276 0 56,548 1,220,720 41,769 169,359,000 4,264,000 1,055,965 0 1,055,965
11-Jun-25 19,681 14,112 0 52,931 41,524 11,407 1,266,409 59,671 64,641 0 59,671 1,229,253 62,934 170,452,000 4,264,000 1,077,696 186,787 1,264,483
12-Jun-25 19,773 14,164 0 52,897 39,192 13,705 1,290,026 62,273 65,365 0 62,273 1,262,782 51,596 171,825,000 4,451,000 1,280,684 0 1,280,684
13-Jun-25 22,768 16,353 0 49,292 40,368 8,924 1,191,986 64,100 68,186 0 64,100 1,215,560 65,012 173,041,000 4,451,000 1,183,897 0 1,183,897
14-Jun-25 19,112 13,720 27,657 7,999 35,317 0 1,345,443 50,692 53,160 0 50,692 1,085,657 52,085 174,435,000 4,451,000 1,334,511 0 1,334,511
15-Jun-25 17,539 12,575 0 35,738 36,919 0 772,470 54,434 57,384 0 54,434 1,251,038 51,864 175,216,000 4,451,000 766,139 0 766,139
16-Jun-25 20,067 14,407 0 38,432 38,447 0 1,542,051 60,983 64,429 0 60,983 1,261,523 55,861 176,866,000 4,451,000 1,529,197 0 1,529,197
17-Jun-25 18,230 13,129 40,585 0 35,701 4,885 1,440,551 62,731 63,810 0 62,731 1,228,910 33,557 178,345,000 4,451,000 1,431,451 1,060 1,432,511
18-Jun-25 16,809 12,094 0 50,647 44,562 6,085 1,359,503 60,497 62,136 0 60,497 1,191,877 27,993 180,087,000 4,731,000 1,081,989 279,693 1,361,681
19-Jun-25 15,900 11,436 0 44,152 39,585 4,567 957,075 57,569 62,161 0 57,569 1,246,438 62,801 180,748,000 4,731,000 950,619 0 950,619
20-Jun-25 15,087 10,857 0 28,765 32,717 0 1,434,526 57,168 60,658 0 57,168 778,619 42,308 182,438,000 4,731,000 1,424,202 0 1,424,202
21-Jun-25 11,735 8,447 0 20,735 20,963 0 681,226 43,447 42,352 0 43,447 616,028 41,169 183,105,000 4,731,000 676,852 0 676,852
22-Jun-25 11,876 8,544 0 50,010 50,749 0 907,282 43,221 45,922 0 43,221 1,182,481 67,755 183,583,000 4,731,000 902,221 0 902,221
23-Jun-25 16,217 11,630 38,993 1 40,247 0 1,195,204 59,992 63,834 0 59,992 1,114,715 26,429 184,834,000 4,731,000 1,188,003 0 1,188,003
24-Jun-25 17,669 12,720 0 36,486 37,946 0 1,052,135 63,089 64,505 0 63,089 1,047,559 63,062 185,913,000 4,731,000 1,045,256 0 1,045,256
25-Jun-25 16,222 11,600 36,428 0 38,311 0 1,160,736 61,105 63,855 0 61,105 1,153,768 29,716 186,843,000 5,029,000 866,808 296,549 1,163,356
26-Jun-25 15,191 10,876 0 44,027 41,995 0 1,175,476 59,348 62,534 0 59,348 1,099,186 50,603 188,512,000 5,029,000 1,168,619 0 1,168,619 Well#3 new flowmeter
27-Jun-25 13,118 9,382 0 40,297 41,393 0 887,754 53,284 55,954 0 53,284 1,202,644 54,540 189,430,000 5,029,000 883,164 0 883,164
28-Jun-25 16,698 11,962 0 41,952 43,020 0 1,321,056 78,560 84,100 0 78,560 1,110,005 28,564 190,576,000 5,029,000 1,318,961 0 1,318,961
29-Jun-25 15,417 11,063 38,459 0 40,109 0 1,498,426 70,471 75,739 0 70,471 1,219,690 67,444 192,600,000 5,029,000 1,494,407 0 1,494,407
30-Jun-25 15,907 11,407 0 38,709 38,111 0 1,250,916 73,856 76,206 0 73,856 1,250,916 25,841 193,207,000 5,029,000 1,242,320 0 1,242,320

493,721 354,079 277,485 894,338 1,138,052 33,771 34,009,576 1,708,058 1,785,987 0 1,708,058 32,908,736 1,413,463 221,304,000 806,000 33,009,760 805,840 33,815,600TOTALS

Beta Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror Washing       

GPD
Beta West Pond 

GPD
Beta East Pond 

GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer

CCRO Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer
CT Blowdown

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A1)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A2)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Jul-25 15,009 10,953 45,359 0 45,838 0 1,044,199 50,675 52,130 1,147,344 7,321 63,590,000 147,040,000 0 1,044,641 1,044,641
2-Jul-25 15,015 10,957 39,832 0 40,266 0 1,380,172 51,421 51,988 1,023,839 41,463 64,403,000 147,676,000 1,028,392 352,592 1,380,983
3-Jul-25 15,058 11,000 45,046 0 45,491 0 1,085,693 48,059 48,692 1,096,894 27,725 65,492,000 147,676,000 1,086,584 0 1,086,584
4-Jul-25 13,935 10,167 45,407 0 45,661 0 968,082 45,830 43,146 1,122,926 29,916 67,016,000 147,676,000 969,153 0 969,153
5-Jul-25 14,749 10,760 41,219 0 46,822 0 1,029,578 56,660 46,462 1,088,692 18,630 68,090,000 147,676,000 1,030,349 0 1,030,349
6-Jul-25 15,859 11,594 4,945 47,798 48,991 3,752 1,078,991 67,850 53,783 1,182,772 14,999 69,190,000 147,676,000 1,079,313 0 1,079,313
7-Jul-25 19,171 13,977 0 54,311 54,780 0 1,164,601 64,625 68,325 1,145,864 59,457 69,386,000 148,487,000 722,636 560,381 1,283,017
8-Jul-25 17,365 12,630 0 37,864 41,736 0 1,406,934 53,223 53,363 1,041,894 4,585 69,639,000 149,156,000 56,944 1,487,164 1,544,108
9-Jul-25 20,361 14,820 51,809 0 48,559 3,250 1,158,229 59,394 59,484 1,155,218 46,036 70,496,000 149,707,000 857,785 551,412 1,409,197
10-Jul-25 13,840 10,073 0 61,873 60,783 1,090 1,133,629 39,530 38,776 1,184,243 53,584 70,844,000 150,310,000 470,625 663,882 1,134,507
11-Jul-25 23,348 16,994 0 32,165 31,308 857 1,596,988 59,191 61,729 791,282 53,461 71,604,000 151,267,000 1,046,364 550,950 1,597,314
12-Jul-25 19,023 13,866 30,763 0 27,528 3,235 926,250 54,718 56,438 868,804 63,318 72,567,000 151,267,000 925,921 0 925,921
13-Jul-25 16,419 11,991 66,572 0 71,008 0 781,548 47,303 46,621 1,117,142 54,074 73,359,000 151,267,000 781,677 0 781,677
14-Jul-25 19,738 14,404 29,181 21,020 45,363 4,838 1,249,249 59,000 54,741 1,117,292 54,673 74,694,000 151,267,000 1,249,294 0 1,249,294
15-Jul-25 17,873 13,076 48,801 0 48,840 0 1,113,863 54,694 51,738 1,140,722 69,777 75,740,000 151,267,000 1,113,857 0 1,113,857
16-Jul-25 19,401 14,150 58,868 0 49,780 9,088 1,346,486 59,717 62,538 1,078,668 41,373 76,445,000 152,015,000 319,040 1,027,768 1,346,809
17-Jul-25 16,739 12,267 0 46,798 44,347 2,450 1,007,959 48,169 35,066 889,680 47,868 76,936,000 152,532,000 1,154,209 311,070 1,465,279
18-Jul-25 6,503 4,722 10,479 0 17,735 0 440,142 17,281 9,014 344,235 24,461 77,709,000 152,532,000 440,011 0 440,011
19-Jul-25 16,361 11,927 0 71,173 57,507 13,666 946,590 42,841 28,506 1,089,933 13,278 78,272,000 152,532,000 946,731 0 946,731
20-Jul-25 16,948 12,362 23,283 0 35,013 0 980,415 57,471 29,047 1,087,787 41,441 79,656,000 152,532,000 980,500 0 980,500
21-Jul-25 19,695 14,354 79,339 0 71,831 7,508 1,386,767 56,994 37,754 1,139,948 56,382 80,797,000 152,532,000 1,386,952 0 1,386,952
22-Jul-25 20,849 15,165 37,040 16,833 50,905 2,968 1,244,025 61,364 60,484 1,034,156 57,831 82,034,000 152,532,000 1,244,163 0 1,244,163
23-Jul-25 19,471 14,135 45,660 0 46,178 0 825,331 64,382 66,371 1,099,118 75,267 82,556,000 152,987,000 147,921 677,995 825,917
24-Jul-25 23,505 17,065 11,614 27,362 39,575 0 1,224,740 76,266 79,008 1,246,026 112,234 82,556,000 154,077,000 0 1,225,010 1,225,010
25-Jul-25 22,644 16,432 0 36,007 36,529 0 1,256,877 72,042 76,472 1,107,752 111,893 82,556,000 155,377,000 0 1,257,140 1,257,140
26-Jul-25 21,503 15,621 16,450 20,114 37,075 0 885,868 73,432 75,775 1,128,199 112,315 82,556,000 156,417,000 0 886,363 886,363
27-Jul-25 21,997 16,023 34,872 0 35,616 0 1,319,409 60,049 60,192 1,100,118 112,368 82,556,000 157,612,000 0 1,319,792 1,319,792
28-Jul-25 15,232 11,048 0 29,979 30,709 0 891,749 42,062 42,939 1,171,335 81,164 82,556,000 159,136,000 0 892,221 892,221
29-Jul-25 21,760 15,818 0 36,013 33,217 2,797 1,309,666 66,107 68,653 1,132,919 57,608 82,556,000 160,431,000 0 1,309,685 1,309,685
30-Jul-25 19,811 14,418 37,413 0 34,011 3,402 1,204,759 67,719 70,414 1,157,442 61,457 83,676,000 160,643,000 826,781 378,580 1,205,361
31-Jul-25 20,103 14,639 0 41,238 38,013 3,225 1,147,330 66,434 70,498 1,146,446 61,952 84,798,000 160,643,000 1,147,601 0 1,147,601

559,286 407,408 803,950 580,550 1,361,015 23,485 34,536,120 1,744,504 1,660,145 33,178,691 1,667,910 21,208,000 14,720,000 21,012,804 14,496,646 35,509,450TOTALS

Alpha Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror 

Washing GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer

CCRO Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer
CT Blowdown

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A1)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A2)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Aug-25 18,235 13,271 49,783 0 46,484 3,300 1,333,561 56,571 55,678 1,154,581 76,176 85,559,000 160,643,000 1,333,508 0 1,333,508
2-Aug-25 19,011 13,834 42,107 0 38,912 3,195 1,318,873 57,995 61,227 1,162,530 84,896 86,999,000 160,643,000 1,318,880 0 1,318,880
3-Aug-25 18,650 13,575 34,114 0 31,122 2,993 1,217,781 56,252 57,785 1,117,837 62,891 88,319,000 160,643,000 1,217,823 0 1,217,823
4-Aug-25 17,363 12,640 0 27,623 27,413 211 1,161,875 52,281 53,181 988,861 60,973 89,477,000 160,643,000 1,161,910 0 1,161,910
5-Aug-25 14,339 10,430 39,339 0 37,652 1,687 1,016,645 45,093 44,623 1,100,125 54,310 90,556,000 160,643,000 1,016,744 0 1,016,744
6-Aug-25 14,470 10,535 0 30,902 31,535 0 663,817 43,197 42,921 1,091,204 76,567 91,189,000 160,643,000 663,825 0 663,825
7-Aug-25 21,178 15,404 37,898 0 38,318 0 1,594,337 65,985 68,091 1,221,844 90,959 91,985,000 161,494,000 457,604 1,137,009 1,594,612
8-Aug-25 21,838 15,856 0 31,999 32,517 0 1,256,175 61,811 64,589 1,111,000 58,131 91,985,000 162,672,000 0 1,256,432 1,256,432
9-Aug-25 20,278 14,735 36,425 0 37,235 0 1,122,151 53,437 51,696 1,117,057 34,972 91,985,000 163,810,000 0 1,122,434 1,122,434

10-Aug-25 21,065 15,336 0 30,340 30,780 0 1,139,523 51,736 51,841 1,136,839 57,282 91,985,000 165,152,000 0 1,139,857 1,139,857
11-Aug-25 17,268 12,618 0 33,001 33,679 0 860,035 43,312 42,790 1,149,856 45,762 91,985,000 165,963,000 0 860,404 860,404
12-Aug-25 23,086 16,794 4,324 25,089 30,325 0 1,566,576 61,528 64,131 1,136,231 39,164 91,985,000 167,532,000 0 1,566,575 1,566,575
13-Aug-25 20,101 14,635 31,889 0 32,043 0 1,254,885 49,466 46,055 1,095,110 57,818 92,547,000 168,234,000 879,272 376,529 1,255,801
14-Aug-25 19,739 14,389 37,181 0 37,659 0 1,038,640 58,510 54,666 1,137,434 55,099 93,674,000 168,234,000 1,038,680 0 1,038,680
15-Aug-25 18,150 13,206 36,230 0 32,690 3,540 1,003,371 52,039 50,335 1,108,427 35,767 94,688,000 168,234,000 1,003,463 0 1,003,463
16-Aug-25 20,122 14,654 41,616 0 38,494 3,123 1,417,240 56,797 58,634 1,108,885 43,220 96,194,000 168,234,000 1,417,254 0 1,417,254
17-Aug-25 18,429 13,411 37,016 0 34,475 2,541 1,218,863 61,257 53,340 1,001,923 38,350 97,409,000 168,234,000 1,218,831 0 1,218,831
18-Aug-25 16,939 12,339 38,113 0 34,984 3,130 1,019,292 50,699 50,962 1,049,458 28,054 98,677,000 168,234,000 1,019,279 0 1,019,279
19-Aug-25 17,993 13,059 0 36,961 34,835 2,126 1,322,252 54,813 48,538 1,126,989 68,354 99,039,000 169,001,000 260,873 1,061,871 1,322,744
20-Aug-25 15,997 11,613 34,235 0 34,824 0 932,028 44,207 42,470 1,017,845 49,979 99,039,000 169,593,000 0 1,217,771 1,217,771 Well#2 flowmeter changed
21-Aug-25 15,369 11,153 0 29,696 30,071 0 893,595 46,681 47,093 709,492 22,754 99,039,000 1,406,000 0 894,143 894,143
22-Aug-25 14,491 10,514 27,114 7,513 26,461 8,166 674,140 45,838 45,795 840,107 41,336 99,039,000 2,191,000 0 674,962 674,962
23-Aug-25 11,325 8,201 25,284 0 16,896 8,389 638,177 35,442 32,198 365,058 53,836 99,039,000 2,939,000 0 639,064 639,064
24-Aug-25 15,620 11,331 29,591 0 35,305 0 847,447 40,458 41,921 996,619 50,600 99,039,000 3,555,000 0 848,220 848,220
25-Aug-25 11,445 8,275 0 48,433 21,574 26,859 523,836 35,904 33,138 370,196 49,214 99,039,000 4,391,000 0 524,827 524,827
26-Aug-25 14,047 10,199 0 37,205 28,377 8,827 718,197 36,504 36,189 682,400 75,022 99,039,000 5,126,000 0 719,123 719,123
27-Aug-25 14,988 10,887 41,554 0 42,532 0 1,094,926 36,720 37,828 1,174,500 53,908 99,840,000 5,162,000 1,058,203 37,991 1,096,195
28-Aug-25 4,394 3,175 0 0 17,626 0 227,695 16,583 12,607 0 0 100,375,000 5,162,000 227,653 0 227,653
29-Aug-25 15,240 11,076 0 56,509 39,402 17,107 956,278 39,418 41,577 935,370 19,086 101,430,000 5,162,000 956,351 0 956,351
30-Aug-25 13,957 10,138 25,646 0 25,930 0 956,001 40,582 39,069 1,012,875 19,934 102,529,000 5,162,000 955,967 0 955,967
31-Aug-25 17,158 12,470 0 28,293 28,901 0 1,095,512 50,164 48,971 1,051,068 26,522 103,172,000 5,162,000 1,095,567 0 1,095,567

522,285 379,751 649,465 423,567 1,009,049 63,983 32,083,726 1,501,283 1,479,939 30,271,720 1,530,936 18,374,000 14,112,000 18,301,689 14,077,211 32,378,900TOTALS

Alpha Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror 

Washing GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer

CCRO Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer
CT Blowdown

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A1)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (A2)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. A1 A2
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Sep-25 17,077 12,417 33,226 0 34,109 0 1,127,021 48,639 48,763 1,056,133 44,497 104,828,000 5,162,000 1,127,032 0 1,127,032
2-Sep-25 4,862 3,521 0 9,098 21,373 0 167,176 15,934 12,644 322,153 37,054 104,828,000 5,162,000 167,131 0 167,131
3-Sep-25 0 -2 0 50,185 37,041 13,143 489,518 20,170 18,997 965,900 53,092 105,028,000 5,162,000 489,592 0 489,592 Softening by pass
4-Sep-25 709 511 0 36,368 33,459 2,909 1,422,567 69,138 57,541 1,017,631 17,973 105,880,000 5,819,000 527,858 895,458 1,423,316 Softening by pass
5-Sep-25 8,428 6,121 37,905 0 35,509 2,396 1,041,555 58,325 56,280 1,021,346 59,691 105,880,000 6,959,000 0 1,042,171 1,042,171 Softening by pass
6-Sep-25 18,961 13,723 0 34,061 34,661 0 1,185,497 71,784 70,509 1,011,144 53,396 105,880,000 8,074,000 0 1,185,835 1,185,835
7-Sep-25 18,509 13,427 0 34,864 35,578 0 1,181,149 65,014 65,750 1,031,640 48,585 105,880,000 9,268,000 0 1,181,489 1,181,489
8-Sep-25 18,543 13,452 30,062 0 29,317 0 1,131,406 63,643 61,908 1,033,663 50,649 106,401,000 9,924,000 802,881 329,643 1,132,524
9-Sep-25 17,851 12,951 6,561 35,929 36,816 5,674 1,212,172 56,859 57,552 1,000,076 51,121 106,912,000 11,160,000 194,645 1,018,433 1,213,078
10-Sep-25 12,870 9,313 32,292 5,342 34,011 3,623 887,588 42,410 39,602 956,152 50,292 106,912,000 11,471,000 0 888,467 888,467
11-Sep-25 16,499 11,918 38,673 0 32,516 6,157 937,941 49,246 44,799 896,785 56,242 106,912,000 12,455,000 0 1,280,265 1,280,265
12-Sep-25 12,644 9,152 0 32,831 33,484 0 1,006,469 40,301 37,825 886,935 51,916 106,912,000 13,449,000 0 1,007,139 1,007,139
13-Sep-25 16,846 12,191 34,125 0 32,898 1,227 1,170,656 49,364 48,725 985,307 47,808 106,912,000 14,656,000 0 1,171,372 1,171,372
14-Sep-25 12,963 9,382 31,775 0 32,090 0 781,881 45,183 42,257 992,826 50,763 106,912,000 15,992,000 0 783,017 783,017
15-Sep-25 18,231 13,190 31,947 0 32,117 0 1,021,783 57,691 54,968 927,915 48,835 106,912,000 17,043,000 0 1,022,428 1,022,428
16-Sep-25 17,263 12,518 44,280 0 30,010 14,270 1,185,088 46,210 43,707 1,002,944 49,448 108,067,000 17,121,000 1,007,818 178,303 1,186,122
17-Sep-25 15,630 11,347 49,823 0 23,564 26,260 903,206 44,009 41,295 685,545 35,996 108,899,000 17,121,000 903,212 0 903,212
18-Sep-25 4,471 3,228 28,620 0 19,276 9,345 47,068 16,494 13,453 284,851 21,532 108,948,000 17,121,000 47,064 0 47,064
19-Sep-25 6,926 5,036 0 20,334 17,512 2,822 642,901 23,602 20,951 335,962 26,280 109,349,000 17,121,000 642,927 0 642,927
20-Sep-25 13,089 9,510 39,116 0 36,234 2,882 804,389 34,665 31,927 784,082 44,433 110,447,000 17,121,000 804,437 0 804,437
21-Sep-25 8,484 6,164 17,055 0 28,138 0 395,028 26,189 22,925 550,550 44,326 110,853,000 17,121,000 395,112 0 395,112
22-Sep-25 14,250 10,343 31,845 0 22,705 9,139 698,795 37,887 37,004 705,299 42,482 111,306,000 17,121,000 698,806 0 698,806
23-Sep-25 14,167 10,276 28,511 0 26,338 2,173 1,074,815 45,595 43,810 895,859 50,652 111,629,000 17,838,000 50,626 1,025,066 1,075,691
24-Sep-25 14,826 10,761 24,799 0 25,213 0 897,427 41,321 39,727 946,071 51,028 112,205,000 18,176,000 897,440 0 897,440
25-Sep-25 16,427 11,912 21,969 19,432 28,426 12,975 984,981 50,128 48,169 851,280 51,594 113,326,000 18,176,000 984,921 0 984,921
26-Sep-25 12,650 9,209 0 29,491 31,178 0 665,253 40,871 38,972 842,400 51,882 113,584,000 18,842,000 0 666,068 666,068
27-Sep-25 9,374 6,793 19,970 0 16,935 3,036 409,897 26,108 22,790 360,487 10,116 113,584,000 19,179,000 0 411,353 411,353
28-Sep-25 12,514 9,057 0 33,827 34,992 0 757,184 35,701 35,762 785,736 48,617 113,584,000 19,838,000 0 758,317 758,317
29-Sep-25 14,036 10,075 25,688 0 25,604 0 779,093 38,033 33,803 726,015 40,624 113,584,000 20,659,000 0 780,248 780,248
30-Sep-25 13,456 9,655 0 59,841 35,854 23,987 340,618 34,859 35,560 716,756 48,707 113,874,000 20,955,000 281,826 61,037 342,863

382,555 277,155 608,246 401,606 896,959 112,893 25,350,123 1,295,373 1,227,974 24,579,442 1,339,633 10,702,000 15,793,000 10,023,329 15,686,108 25,709,437TOTALS

Alpha Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror 

Washing GPD
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Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer  

CCRO Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer
CT Blowdown

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B3)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B4)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. B3 B4
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Jul-25 15,009 11,471 48,375 0 41,738 6,638 1,235,071 64,181 66,727 1,221,807 44,639 194,482,000 5,029,000 1,228,660 0 1,228,660
2-Jul-25 15,015 11,808 42,283 0 35,024 7,259 1,328,522 60,409 62,863 1,036,205 41,137 195,593,000 5,029,000 1,070,080 261,407 1,331,487
3-Jul-25 15,058 11,557 43,089 0 39,844 3,245 1,094,474 61,900 64,171 1,208,465 64,244 196,734,000 5,291,000 1,086,302 0 1,086,302
4-Jul-25 13,935 11,994 0 48,956 44,928 4,028 1,197,091 63,597 68,404 1,148,995 42,606 197,960,000 5,291,000 1,186,615 0 1,186,615
5-Jul-25 14,749 10,223 0 38,768 40,055 0 1,232,461 64,568 66,828 1,136,083 28,625 199,261,000 5,291,000 1,222,449 0 1,222,449
6-Jul-25 15,859 9,970 0 37,898 39,272 0 1,088,698 60,758 62,734 1,204,001 29,499 200,398,000 5,291,000 1,081,966 0 1,081,966
7-Jul-25 19,171 11,817 0 41,116 41,890 0 1,196,353 59,078 62,844 1,236,142 65,948 201,629,000 5,297,000 1,184,555 9,486 1,194,042
8-Jul-25 17,365 12,473 31,289 0 33,201 0 1,228,636 60,081 64,312 1,139,234 57,735 202,895,000 5,342,000 1,425,132 59,172 1,484,303
9-Jul-25 20,361 11,623 0 41,554 38,827 2,728 1,285,423 54,600 56,830 1,220,638 37,436 204,201,000 5,342,000 1,286,632 0 1,286,632

10-Jul-25 13,840 12,294 38,355 0 38,367 0 955,642 55,413 58,464 1,241,449 26,218 205,110,000 5,410,000 1,352,238 68,000 1,420,238
11-Jul-25 23,348 11,053 0 36,436 36,940 0 1,262,167 51,916 53,295 986,591 56,448 206,148,000 6,121,000 566,709 87,639 654,348
12-Jul-25 19,023 9,779 0 36,897 38,140 0 1,228,801 47,562 50,125 1,182,258 21,711 206,777,000 6,426,000 945,766 28,500 974,266
13-Jul-25 16,419 15,177 0 35,265 36,789 0 1,230,611 64,724 68,849 1,196,500 24,520 208,080,000 6,426,000 1,230,318 0 1,230,318
14-Jul-25 19,738 13,854 0 33,633 34,896 0 1,565,115 61,423 64,262 851,817 67,441 209,744,000 6,426,000 1,561,676 0 1,561,676
15-Jul-25 17,873 9,717 0 36,401 38,721 0 863,371 45,032 46,643 1,147,337 16,281 210,984,000 6,426,000 858,653 0 858,653
16-Jul-25 19,401 13,486 0 49,276 53,256 0 1,320,966 61,293 66,211 921,539 32,605 211,728,000 6,535,000 1,200,242 109,000 1,309,242
17-Jul-25 16,739 10,682 36,045 1 32,678 3,367 801,765 48,942 50,133 887,238 21,656 212,556,000 6,535,000 1,535,772 0 1,535,772
18-Jul-25 6,503 3,743 0 6,473 24,152 0 621,379 20,509 19,110 322,951 0 213,656,000 6,535,000 617,868 0 617,868
19-Jul-25 16,361 9,026 42,488 4,172 30,938 15,722 1,031,154 43,375 46,175 1,145,748 33,598 214,280,000 6,535,000 1,025,363 0 1,025,363
20-Jul-25 16,948 12,114 0 45,233 46,136 0 1,256,560 54,483 57,597 1,025,356 75,995 215,663,000 6,535,000 1,248,317 0 1,248,317
21-Jul-25 19,695 12,310 0 54,592 41,497 13,096 1,122,791 55,443 59,007 1,181,009 43,515 217,274,000 6,535,000 1,114,552 0 1,114,552
22-Jul-25 20,849 12,570 0 42,188 40,039 2,149 1,240,680 59,093 60,779 1,119,606 52,363 218,672,000 6,535,000 1,232,457 0 1,232,457
23-Jul-25 19,471 12,703 0 40,763 39,200 1,563 1,132,844 56,551 59,048 1,129,870 58,188 219,450,000 6,535,000 1,124,750 0 1,124,750
24-Jul-25 23,505 12,196 48,005 9,171 52,757 4,420 962,590 55,439 59,375 992,099 54,048 220,050,000 6,725,000 770,030 190,000 960,030
25-Jul-25 22,644 10,145 26,449 0 23,091 3,357 829,017 46,382 47,464 301,524 13,425 221,326,000 6,725,000 830,782 0 830,782
26-Jul-25 21,503 6,439 46,433 0 42,773 3,660 546,119 26,951 27,820 501,616 31,004 221,451,000 6,725,000 543,714 0 543,714
27-Jul-25 21,997 9,175 0 41,552 39,716 1,835 904,025 41,279 43,464 1,123,003 27,247 222,390,000 6,725,000 900,009 0 900,009
28-Jul-25 15,232 9,556 0 45,155 41,883 3,272 923,430 49,586 51,731 1,060,559 52,416 223,492,000 6,725,000 918,753 0 918,753
29-Jul-25 21,760 12,755 0 37,871 38,982 0 1,384,925 61,449 64,530 1,184,465 65,180 224,768,000 6,725,000 1,376,917 0 1,376,917
30-Jul-25 19,811 8,002 38,434 0 40,034 0 854,436 37,378 38,593 919,502 11,711 225,382,000 7,037,000 548,763 312,000 860,763
31-Jul-25 20,103 13,201 37,142 350 38,443 0 1,321,990 69,860 76,198 1,128,441 25,990 226,801,000 7,037,000 1,318,751 0 1,318,751

559,286 342,913 478,388 763,724 1,204,209 37,902 34,247,104 1,663,255 1,744,586 32,102,049 1,223,429 33,594,791 1,125,204 34,719,995TOTALS

Beta Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror Washing       

GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units

35,602,000
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Mojave Solar LLC  Rev. 05

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer  

CCRO Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer
CT Blowdown

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B3)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B4)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. B3 B4
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Aug-25 3,026 2,155 36,367 0 36,386 0 957,383 66,289 66,130 1,160,135 26,586 227,738,000 7,037,000 953,275 0 953,275 Softening Bypass
2-Aug-25 710 515 0 39,253 40,428 0 1,587,717 78,175 84,261 1,080,573 58 229,759,000 7,037,000 1,581,317 0 1,581,317 Softening Bypass
3-Aug-25 12,890 9,322 32,722 0 34,011 0 1,348,713 59,331 61,206 1,113,903 42,522 231,460,000 7,037,000 1,343,290 0 1,343,290
4-Aug-25 13,638 9,693 0 37,041 34,393 2,648 786,210 54,052 56,654 999,058 53,417 232,352,000 7,037,000 783,872 0 783,872
5-Aug-25 16,265 11,484 0 35,878 34,561 1,317 1,194,333 59,395 62,133 1,010,688 60,392 233,556,000 7,037,000 1,190,443 0 1,190,443
6-Aug-25 8,738 6,205 41,325 0 39,217 2,108 492,593 34,927 35,286 1,105,898 15,490 233,985,000 7,037,000 493,358 0 493,358 Maintenance on Mirror A (dry pipe)
7-Aug-25 17,960 12,761 0 38,842 38,034 0 1,448,048 69,418 70,089 1,112,089 23,602 235,250,000 7,359,000 1,133,983 321,717 1,455,700
8-Aug-25 18,034 12,826 0 39,623 35,580 4,043 1,498,000 70,898 71,144 1,146,701 14,395 236,145,000 7,359,000 1,488,444 0 1,488,444
9-Aug-25 15,875 11,287 47,251 0 45,740 1,511 1,407,175 60,858 60,250 1,121,324 14,977 237,549,000 7,359,000 1,398,587 0 1,398,587

10-Aug-25 15,460 11,013 1 42,239 41,518 0 910,617 57,215 54,756 1,151,599 14,822 238,746,000 7,359,000 906,421 0 906,421
11-Aug-25 14,096 10,012 58,357 0 37,586 20,772 1,416,129 53,474 52,388 1,096,661 13,864 239,529,000 7,359,000 947,471 477,012 1,424,483
12-Aug-25 16,304 11,596 17,094 34,987 35,862 16,219 1,188,263 60,051 58,977 1,111,072 26,986 240,729,000 7,359,000 1,180,862 0 1,180,862
13-Aug-25 16,070 11,421 40,427 0 40,247 0 1,111,510 53,725 52,229 1,108,665 60,078 241,577,000 8,346,000 386,363 747,455 1,133,819
14-Aug-25 14,608 10,393 3,031 40,421 41,034 2,418 1,412,752 50,542 49,678 1,191,300 65,150 243,295,000 8,543,000 1,398,198 0 1,398,198
15-Aug-25 19,035 13,562 36,402 0 37,644 0 1,250,599 67,573 67,080 1,118,979 90,598 244,077,000 8,543,000 1,240,885 0 1,240,885
16-Aug-25 15,050 10,713 0 39,085 39,954 0 1,139,525 52,534 53,643 1,122,582 75,583 245,522,000 8,543,000 1,131,760 0 1,131,760
17-Aug-25 16,592 11,814 0 33,416 34,438 0 1,095,023 59,438 57,764 1,082,019 17,048 246,213,000 8,543,000 1,086,242 0 1,086,242
18-Aug-25 15,584 11,094 0 34,133 41,061 0 1,228,902 58,123 56,380 1,037,255 30,449 247,478,000 8,543,000 1,219,109 0 1,219,109
19-Aug-25 14,555 10,343 0 36,459 32,153 4,306 1,093,546 55,421 53,497 1,108,276 33,161 248,202,000 8,953,000 688,356 410,991 1,099,347
20-Aug-25 13,614 9,681 34,379 0 35,554 0 1,101,696 52,140 51,619 948,685 32,316 249,311,000 8,953,000 1,094,362 0 1,094,362
21-Aug-25 11,796 8,392 0 21,037 27,596 0 900,196 44,108 42,460 771,885 16,765 250,736,000 8,953,000 894,465 0 894,465
22-Aug-25 11,664 8,314 0 33,138 28,053 5,085 900,274 36,650 35,008 827,224 7,620 251,672,000 8,953,000 895,244 0 895,244
23-Aug-25 5,217 3,724 434 17,161 17,945 0 280,404 20,913 18,183 257,453 0 251,963,000 8,953,000 279,426 0 279,426
24-Aug-25 11,278 8,046 0 38,721 39,916 0 973,840 43,435 43,137 934,930 15,046 253,032,000 8,953,000 967,886 0 967,886
25-Aug-25 7,412 5,272 18,232 0 20,060 0 359,364 30,265 26,278 364,842 22,486 253,348,000 8,953,000 357,448 0 357,448
26-Aug-25 8,686 6,196 0 30,942 30,406 0 661,530 29,292 28,028 605,346 0 253,820,000 8,953,000 657,386 0 657,386
27-Aug-25 11,943 8,525 48,194 0 40,507 7,688 809,059 39,244 39,887 1,119,579 57,254 254,384,000 8,991,000 770,759 36,885 807,644
28-Aug-25 2,981 2,111 9,529 0 11,945 0 335,048 16,419 14,630 0 1 255,187,000 8,991,000 334,905 0 334,905
29-Aug-25 11,224 7,978 12,867 86,224 61,192 37,898 679,959 37,694 38,662 887,964 32,846 255,357,000 9,164,000 165,134 526,453 691,588
30-Aug-25 14,715 10,428 0 36,137 33,684 0 1,052,154 54,875 53,216 1,038,067 50,234 255,574,000 10,347,000 210,502 858,129 1,068,631
31-Aug-25 14,998 10,691 0 39788 37846 0 1,283,782 49,876 49,263 1,069,194 53,795 255,646,000 11,870,000 71,365 1,242,883 1,314,248

390,021 277,570 436,614 754,530 1,104,550 86,594 31,904,345 1,576,349 1,563,917 29,803,944 967,542 28,845,000 4,833,000 27,251,120 4,621,526 31,872,646TOTALS

Beta Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror Washing       

GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Mojave Solar LLC  

Description
Potable In 
Totalizer

Potable Out 
Totalizer

Mirror A 
Totalizer

Mirror B 
Totalizer

Mixed Bed 
Totalizer

MMF Inlet 
Totalizer

Pump To Pond 
Totalizer  

CCRO Reject
Process Water 

Totalizer
CT Blowdown

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B3)

Well Pump 
Discharge 

Totalizer (B4)

Well Pump 
Discharge

Well Pump 
Discharge

Tank No. B3 B4
Skid No.

GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD GPD Gallons Gallons GPD GPD

1-Sep-25 16,631 11,790 43,340 0 34,398 8,942 1,005,845 49,992 48,524 1,019,733 43,871 255,646,000 12,823,000 0 1,028,198 1,028,198
2-Sep-25 12,187 8,648 27,626 4,793 18,130 14,289 500,207 40,796 37,630 313,676 15,500 255,646,000 13,171,000 0 508,833 508,833
3-Sep-25 11,146 7,988 37,263 0 33,989 3,273 971,354 37,926 37,104 972,086 48,770 255,646,000 13,816,000 0 991,690 991,690
4-Sep-25 13,810 9,907 0 35,112 33,752 1,360 1,278,748 47,623 47,036 1,028,315 60,296 256,229,000 14,435,000 1,000,016 279,753 1,279,769
5-Sep-25 11,857 8,506 0 33,831 34,561 0 853,872 43,380 41,729 1,010,136 59,081 257,626,000 14,435,000 847,555 0 847,555
6-Sep-25 13,546 9,733 0 31,515 32,217 0 1,144,125 51,636 50,046 1,051,631 40,800 258,354,000 14,435,000 1,134,275 0 1,134,275
7-Sep-25 13,807 9,914 0 34,822 35,654 0 1,192,648 58,775 58,315 1,031,639 32,671 260,060,000 14,435,000 1,182,967 0 1,182,967
8-Sep-25 11,666 8,375 0 37,009 37,485 0 923,585 50,873 49,294 1,027,044 12,066 260,867,000 14,471,000 879,091 38,404 917,495
9-Sep-25 13,738 9,857 0 34,817 35,433 0 1,221,287 52,512 51,688 961,622 47,187 262,064,000 14,708,000 983,883 233,726 1,217,609

10-Sep-25 7,729 5,547 32,202 0 33,340 0 672,713 33,520 31,027 887,994 37,064 262,206,000 14,708,000 666,488 0 666,488
11-Sep-25 15,675 11,165 0 34,365 32,238 2,128 1,069,234 54,201 54,759 922,520 32,232 263,265,000 14,708,000 1,059,749 0 1,059,749
12-Sep-25 12,495 8,880 31,767 0 31,185 0 1,086,373 49,045 47,631 916,916 32,507 264,449,000 14,708,000 1,077,406 0 1,077,406
13-Sep-25 12,217 8,690 0 32,270 33,146 0 964,174 46,390 44,210 952,122 23,299 265,446,000 14,708,000 956,720 0 956,720
14-Sep-25 12,074 8,606 0 32,461 33,571 0 684,102 40,056 39,215 946,042 26,844 266,914,000 14,708,000 679,739 0 679,739
15-Sep-25 16,243 11,573 33,753 0 31,673 2,081 1,264,576 54,995 53,186 957,514 32,213 268,022,000 14,708,000 1,253,490 0 1,253,490
16-Sep-25 11,203 7,984 41,358 0 33,908 7,449 760,993 35,274 34,020 946,883 11,953 268,728,000 14,785,000 680,021 77,587 757,608
17-Sep-25 15,816 11,267 29,257 0 27,490 1,767 1,185,411 54,462 52,462 732,878 29,734 269,859,000 14,785,000 1,174,798 0 1,174,798
18-Sep-25 4,075 2,913 18,356 0 14,829 3,527 231,719 14,057 11,920 224,871 6,078 270,094,000 14,785,000 230,291 0 230,291
19-Sep-25 4,349 3,101 0 21,475 26,558 0 292,473 19,534 18,255 331,419 37,104 270,242,000 14,785,000 290,790 0 290,790
20-Sep-25 12,318 8,793 46,389 0 40,519 5,871 787,535 38,547 40,190 828,930 50,269 270,862,000 14,785,000 780,600 0 780,600
21-Sep-25 7,369 5,253 1 16,243 24,021 0 511,163 26,594 22,528 582,509 28,088 271,749,000 14,785,000 507,509 0 507,509
22-Sep-25 5,069 3,630 14,724 7,172 33,083 0 262,263 14,708 13,580 623,720 29,357 272,021,000 14,785,000 261,371 0 261,371
23-Sep-25 12,431 8,872 52,368 0 30,279 22,088 917,809 38,333 38,667 733,358 9,750 272,954,000 14,850,000 847,051 64,862 911,913
24-Sep-25 20,244 14,442 35,477 0 30,198 5,279 1,452,582 66,484 66,389 904,137 2,930 274,059,000 14,850,000 1,438,203 0 1,438,203
25-Sep-25 13,861 9,877 41,558 0 31,519 10,039 1,068,435 46,221 44,213 821,687 7,651 275,178,000 14,850,000 1,057,202 0 1,057,202
26-Sep-25 9,612 6,856 0 36,686 37,815 0 770,889 38,994 35,804 706,266 42,809 275,976,000 14,850,000 763,504 0 763,504
27-Sep-25 7,411 5,285 24,932 0 25,768 0 460,798 23,222 21,815 427,900 0 276,801,000 14,850,000 457,182 0 457,182
28-Sep-25 10,941 7,805 0 31,982 33,224 0 813,064 37,132 36,362 772,403 15,663 277,332,000 14,850,000 805,883 0 805,883
29-Sep-25 9,906 7,067 26,006 0 24,570 1,437 628,455 34,088 32,102 672,139 25,182 278,001,000 14,850,000 623,580 0 623,580
30-Sep-25 10,805 7,694 35,316 0 29,895 5,420 532,542 38,739 39,387 750,302 9,419 278,375,000 15,285,000 111,330 430,005 541,335

350,231 250,019 571,693 424,554 934,451 61,796 25,508,974 1,238,110 1,199,089 24,058,389 850,387 22,729,000 3,415,000 21,750,694 3,653,058 25,403,752TOTALS

Beta Water Treatment Plant Water Records

Date
Mirror Washing       

GPD
GPD from both 

Wells
Comments/Notes

Vol./ Lvl. 
Units
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Surface Treatment of Project Structures 

and Buildings 

Screening Fence Maintenance 
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WASTE-9,10,11 

 

Operation Waste Management Plan 

Spill Reports 

Cooling Tower Basin Sludge Test Results 
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Date Processed Manifest #  Weight in Tons  Type of waste  Total 
Proposed generation 

per WMP

1/22/2025 26749730 JJK                      0.33 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Oily 

Water)- Oily Separator
             250.0 6,000 gallons/year

2/12/2025                      6.75 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
        13,500.0 200,000 lb per year

2/12/2025                      0.75 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
          1,500.0 200,000 lb per year

2/13/2025 027317384 JJK                      6.06 
NA3077 Hazardous Waste Solids N.O.S. (lead) 

9, PGIII
               20.0 50 Ton/yr

2/27/2025 026749764 JJK                      2.81 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Oily 

Water)
          2,100.0 6,000 gallons/year

3/11/2025 026749798 JJK                      0.80 
Non- RCRA Hazardous waste liquids (Used 

Oil)
             600.0 50,000 gallons/year

3/20/2025 026749813 JJK                      2.01 

NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (HTF 

withOily Water)- Beta East Pond Incident- Oily 

Seperator

          1,500.0 6,000 gallons/year

3/20/2025 026749812 JJK                      2.01 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (HTF Oily 

Water)- Beta East Pond Incident
          1,500.0 6,000 gallons/year

3/27/2025 026749811 JJK                      0.09 UN1950 Waste Aerosols, 2.1              175.0 50 cy/yr

3/27/2025 026749816 JJK                      2.40 
Non-RCRA Hazardous waste solids- (HTF 

Contaminated dirt)
          4,800.0 200,000 lb per year

4/24/2025                      5.25 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
        10,500.0 200,000 lb per year

4/24/2025                      3.00 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
          6,000.0 200,000 lb per year

4/25/2025 026749860 JJK                      0.74 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (HTF Oily 

Water)-Oily separator
             550.0 6,000 gallons/year

4/25/2025 026749862 JJK                      2.94 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (HTF Oily 

Water)
          2,200.0 20,000 gallons/year

5/8/2025 26749873 JJK                    13.00 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (HTF Oily 

Debris)
               13.0 50 cy/yr

5/19/2025 026749891 JJK                    14.00 
UN3077 "RQ" Hazardous Waste Solids N.O.S. 

9 PG III (Broken Mirrors with lead)
               14.0 50 Ton/yr

5/22/2025 026749897 JJK                      0.00 Waste, Ferric Chloride Solution, 8 PGIII                  0.5 50 cy/yr

5/25/2025 026749892 JJK                      0.07 Non- RCRA Hazardous waste liquids (Glyserin)                55.0 50,000 gal per year

6/12/2025                    13.37 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
        10,000.0 200,000 lb per year

6/12/2025 026749918 JJK                      0.07 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Shell 

Tellus S2 MX 46)
               55.0 50,000 gal per year

6/12/2025 026749916 JJK                      2.81 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Oily 

Water)- Oily Seperator
          2,100.0 6,000 gallons/year

6/20/2025 025320746 JJK                      2.67 
Non RCRA Hazardous Waste Solids (empty 

accumulators)
          2,000.0 50 cy/yr

6/20/2025 025320746 JJK                      0.75 
Non RCRA Hazardous Waste Solids (empty 

accumulators)
          1,500.0 50 cy/yr

7/11/2025 026749952 JJK                      2.01 
Non- RCRA Hazardous waste liquids (Used 

Oil)
          1,500.0 50,000 gal per year

7/25/2025 026749977 JJK                      3.01 
UN1993 RQ Waste Flammable Liquids NOS 3 

PGIII (HTF Oily Water)
          2,250.0 20,000 gallons/year

8/1/2025                      5.25 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
        10,500.0 200,000 lb per year

8/1/2025                      3.75 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
          7,500.0 200,000 lb per year

8/20/2025 026749999 JJK                      0.10 UN1950 Waste Aerosols, 2.1                75.0 750 cy/yr (632 ton/yr)

8/21/2025 026750000 JJK                      0.37 
NON-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Oily 

Water)- Oily Seperator
             280.0 6,000 gallons/year

8/25/2025 027829153 JJK                    14.00 
UN3077 "RQ" Hazardous Waste Solids N.O.S. 

9 PG III (Broken Mirrors with lead)
               14.0 50 Ton/yr

8/26/2025 027829151 JJK                      0.60 
Non- RCRA Hazardous waste liquids (Used 

Oil)
             450.0 50,000 gal per year

9/1/2025                      5.25 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
        10,500.0 200,000 lb per year

9/1/2025                      5.25 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
        10,500.0 200,000 lb per year
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9/9/2025 NH250206                    12.56 Non-Hazardous Waste Solids (pipes)                12.6 200,000 lb per year

9/10/2025 027829154 JJK                      2.14 
Non-RCRA Hazardous Solid Waste (Oily 

Debris)
                 2.1 50 cy/yr

9/20/2025 026718639 JJK                      1.34 
Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid (Oily 

Water)-Oil Separator
          1,000.0 6,000 gallons/year

10/1/2025                      3.75 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
          7,500.0 200,000 lb per year

10/1/2025                      3.75 
Non-Hazardous solid Waste Spent activated 

Carbon Vessels
          7,500.0 200,000 lb per year

10/16/2025 027829203 JJK                      2.61 
Non- RCRA Hazardous waste liquids (HTF Oily 

Water)
          1,950.0 20,000 gallons/year

11/12/2025 027829279 JJK                      3.68 
UN1993 RQ Waste Flammable Liquids NOS 3 

PGIII (HTF Oily Water)
          2,750.0 20,000 gallons/year

11/18/2025 027829280 JJK                      3.34 
UN1993 RQ Waste Flammable Liquids NOS 3 

PGIII (HTF Oily Water)
          2,500.0 20,000 gallons/year

11/26/2025 027829292 JJK                      3.34 
UN1993 RQ Waste Flammable Liquids NOS 3 

PGIII (HTF Oily Water)
          2,500.0 20,000 gallons/year

12/2/2025 027829303 JJK                      3.34 
UN1993 RQ Waste Flammable Liquids NOS 3 

PGIII (HTF Oily Water)
          2,500.0 20,000 gallons/year

12/8/2025 027829305 JJK                      3.34 
UN1993 RQ Waste Flammable Liquids NOS 3 

PGIII (HTF Oily Water)
          2,500.0 20,000 gallons/year
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Date Processed Invoice # Weight in Tons Location

1/8/2025 NH1582                     12.20 Beta

1/10/2025 NH1720                     12.50 Alpha

1/14/2025 NH1922                     11.99 Alpha

1/21/2025 NH2361                     13.09 Alpha

2/3/2025 NH3068                       9.75 Beta

2/3/2025 NH3082                       7.34 Beta

2/6/2025 NH3289                       8.20 Alpha

2/10/2025 NH3515                       9.61 Beta

2/17/2025 NH3885                       8.09 Alpha

2/28/2025 NH4577                       9.36 Beta

3/3/2025 NH4825                       9.61 alpha

3/3/2025 NH4845                       9.51 Beta

3/4/2025 NH4902                       9.46 alpha

3/10/2025 NH 5285                       4.99 Beta

3/11/2025 NH5361                     16.45 alpha

3/14/2025 NH5538                       9.53 Beta

3/17/2025 NH5659                     11.06 alpha

3/26/2025 NH6308                     13.06 Beta

3/27/2025 NH6368                       9.57 alpha

4/4/2025 NH6826                     10.26 Alpha

4/7/2025 NH7013                       9.81 Beta

4/7/2025 NH6988                       9.74 Alpha

4/9/2025 NH7142                       8.93 Beta

4/9/2025 NH7295                       9.33 Beta

4/12/2025 NH7407                     13.46 Alpha

4/12/2025 NH7440                     12.62 Beta

4/17/2025 NH7680                       8.92 Beta

4/17/2025 NH7700                     13.21 Alpha

4/18/2025 NH7749                     13.77 Alpha

Filter Cake Waste Disposal to San Bernardino County Landfill
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4/21/2025 NH7895                     10.37 Alpha

4/21/2025 NH7924                       6.43 Beta

4/23/2025 NH8043                     13.08 Beta

4/24/2025 NH8115                       9.79 Beta

4/25/2025 NH8188                       9.86 Alpha

4/26/2025 NH8253                       9.88 Beta

4/28/2025 NH8324                       9.47 Alpha

4/29/2025 NH8410                       9.40 Alpha

4/30/2025 NH8488                     13.35 Beta

4/30/2025 NH8510                       9.51 Alpha

5/3/2025 NH8708                     13.20 alpha

5/5/2025 NH8779                       9.93 Beta

5/8/2025 NH9001                     13.14 Beta

5/8/2025 NH9019                     13.47 alpha

5/12/2025 NH9194                     14.94 alpha

5/13/2025 NH9274                     12.65 Beta

5/14/2025 NH9350                       9.44 Beta

5/15/2025 NH9412                     12.28 alpha

5/16/2025 NH9488                       9.97 Beta

5/16/2025 NH9504                     12.72 alpha

5/19/2025 NH9634                     10.02 Beta

5/20/2025 NH9708                     11.45 alpha

5/21/2025 NH9776                       9.91 Beta

5/21/2025 NH9800                       9.24 alpha

5/23/2025 NH9936                       8.94 Beta

5/23/2025 NH9965                       8.84 alpha

5/24/2025 NH0007                       5.67 alpha

5/27/2025 NH0100                     12.61 Beta

5/28/2025 NH0213                     14.44 alpha

5/28/2025 NH0191                     12.97 Beta

5/30/2025 NH0365                     14.61 alpha
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5/30/2025 NH0395                       6.51 Beta

6/2/2025 NH0539                     10.21 alpha

6/2/2025 NH0562                       9.63 Beta

6/3/2025 NH0632                       9.90 alpha

6/4/2025 NH0722                       9.29 Beta

6/5/2025 NH0843                       9.96 alpha

6/6/2025 NH0912                       9.80 Beta

6/7/2025 NH0979                       9.86 alpha

6/9/2025 NH7633                     13.09 alpha

6/9/2025 NH1076                       9.69 Beta

6/11/2025 NH1198                       9.75 Beta

6/11/2025 NH1225                       9.22 alpha

6/12/2025 NH1295                     12.57 Beta

6/14/2025 NH1444                     10.44 Beta

6/14/2025 NH1457                     12.89 alpha

6/16/2025 NH1527                     12.65 alpha

6/16/2025 NH1612                     13.04 alpha

6/17/2025 NH1670                     12.43 Beta

6/17/2025 NH1683                       8.53 Beta

6/19/2025 NH1744                     13.27 alpha

6/20/2025 NH1813                       9.49 Beta

6/23/2025 NH1950                     12.51 alpha

6/23/2025 NH1925                       8.78 Beta

6/24/2025 NH2010                       9.97 alpha

6/26/2025 HN2169                     12.62 Beta

6/28/2025 NH2307                       9.09 Beta

6/28/2025 NH2315                     12.57 alpha

6/30/2025 NH2373                     12.43 alpha

6/30/2025 NH2401                       8.98 Beta

7/2/2025 NH2534                       9.49 Beta

7/2/2025 NH2547                     11.97 alpha
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7/3/2025 NH2618                     11.83 alpha

7/5/2025 NH2678                     11.31 Beta

7/5/2025 NH2699                       8.55 Beta

7/7/2025 NH2760                     13.48 Beta

7/7/2025 NH2788                     12.39 alpha

7/10/2025 NH2956                     11.77 alpha

7/10/2025 NH2982                     11.65 alpha

7/11/2025 NH3041                     14.35 Beta

7/12/2025 NH3104                     13.35 Beta

7/12/2025 NH3118                     15.75 alpha

7/14/2025 NH3158                     13.94 Beta

7/15/2025 NH3225                       9.18 alpha

7/16/2025 NH3286                     11.63 Beta

7/17/2025 NH3392                     13.73 alpha

7/18/2025 NH3471                     10.93 alpha

7/18/2025 NH3453                     10.91 Beta

7/21/2025 NH3621                     16.02 Beta

7/22/2025 NH3653                     10.85 Beta

7/23/2025 NH3730                     14.04 alpha

7/23/2025 NH3755                     11.52 Beta

7/25/2025 NH3889                     12.02 Beta

7/26/2025 NH3953                       9.44 Beta

7/26/2025 NH3963                     13.17 alpha

7/28/2025 NH4015                       8.92 Beta

7/28/2025 NH4040                     10.02 alpha

7/30/2025 NH4173                     12.17 Beta

7/30/2025 NH4199                     13.36 alpha

8/1/2025 NH4339                     12.80 alpha

8/1/2025 NH4327                     11.47 Beta

8/4/2025 NH4488                     12.21 alpha

8/5/2025 NH4555                     10.00 Beta
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8/7/2025 NH4722                     11.33 alpha

8/7/2025 NH4738                     11.36 alpha

8/9/2025 NH4857                     14.64 Beta

8/9/2025 NH4879                     14.15 alpha

8/11/2025 NH4920                     12.15 Beta

8/12/2025 NH5051                     15.89 alpha

8/12/2025 NH5072                     10.13 Beta

8/14/2025 NH5163                     11.84 Beta

8/15/2025 NH5223                     14.31 alpha

8/16/2025 NH5291                     12.71 alpha

8/16/2025 NH5306                     11.57 Beta

8/18/2025 NH5349                       9.47 alpha

8/18/2025 NH5373                     10.63 Beta

8/19/2025 NH5488                       9.45 alpha

8/20/2025 NH5521                       7.84 Beta

8/22/2025 NH5665                     11.02 Beta

8/22/2025 NH5683                     12.38 alpha

8/25/2025 NH5805                     11.07 alpha

8/25/2025 NH5782                       8.88 Beta

8/28/2025 NH5986                     10.53 alpha

8/28/2025 NH5969                     11.32 Beta

9/2/2025 NH7849                      10.73 alpha

9/2/2025 NH6151                      12.87 alpha

9/3/2025 NH6168                      10.91 Beta

9/5/2025 NH6224                      12.51 Beta

9/6/2025 NH6347                      12.80 alpha

9/8/2025 NH6410                        8.74 Beta

9/9/2025 NH6488                        8.99 alpha

9/10/2025 NH6579                        8.89 Beta

9/11/2025 NH6635                      11.78 alpha

9/11/2025 NH6687                        9.52 Beta
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9/13/2025 NH6702                        9.12 Beta

9/13/2025 NH6807                      13.18 alpha

9/16/2025 NH6822                      11.71 alpha

9/16/2025 NH6977                      14.32 Beta

9/19/2025 NH7020                      12.52 alpha

9/20/2025 NH7161                      11.33 Beta

9/24/2025 NH7215                      15.25 alpha

9/25/2025 NH7434                      11.94 Beta

9/26/2025 NH7508                      11.61 alpha

9/27/2025 NH7595                      10.36 Beta

9/29/2025 NH7662                      10.59 alpha

9/30/2025 NH7727                        9.36 Beta

10/2/2025 NH8022                       9.35 Beta

10/2/2025 NH8040                     10.10 alpha

10/4/2025 NH8188                     10.13 alpha

10/6/2025 NH8248                     11.20 Beta

10/7/2025 NH8347                     12.23 alpha

10/8/2025 NH8449                     11.04 Beta

10/13/2025 NH8733                       9.35 alpha

10/16/2025 NH8934                     11.92 Beta

10/16/2025 NH8960                       9.43 alpha

10/20/2025 NH9150                     13.12 alpha

10/20/2025 NH9177                     11.52 Beta

10/22/2025 NH9349                       9.32 Beta

10/23/2025 NH9404                       9.46 alpha

10/27/2025 NH9605                       9.19 Beta

10/27/2025 NH9620                     11.31 alpha

10/30/2025 NH9889                     11.92 alpha

10/31/2025 NH6880                       9.86 Beta

11/3/2025 NH0065                     11.44 alpha

11/4/2025 NH0136                       7.56 Beta
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11/10/2025 NH0546                       9.52 alpha

11/10/2025 NH0545                       9.34 Beta

11/12/2025 NH0737                       9.67 alpha

11/14/2025 NH0903                       7.74 Beta

11/28/2025 NH1670                       8.65 Beta

11/29/2025 NH1729                       9.67 alpha

12/4/2025                       9.47 alpha

12/6/2025                       7.71 Beta

12/11/2025                       8.02 alpha

12/15/2025                       8.61 Beta

12/16/2025                       8.65 alpha

12/22/2025                       6.94 Beta

12/29/2025                       8.48 alpha
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Date Processed Invoice # Weight in Tons Location

7/17/2025 NH3367 14.44 Alpha

7/18/2025 NH3485 20.02 Alpha

7/21/2025 NH3606 18.74 Alpha

7/21/2025 NH3579 16.33 Alpha

7/24/2025 NH3815 11.11 Alpha

7/24/2025 NH7644 14.36 Alpha

7/29/2025 NH4107 11.51 Alpha

8/1/2025 NH4358 15.33 Alpha

8/1/2025 NH4356 17.11 Alpha

8/1/2025 NH4336 16.08 Alpha

8/4/2025 NH4483 16.32 Alpha

8/4/2025 NH4462 15.54 Alpha

8/5/2025 NH4549 12.48 Alpha

8/5/2025 NH4531 14.51 Alpha

8/6/2025 NH4642 19.41 Alpha

8/6/2025 NH4652 17.57 Alpha

8/7/2025 NH4716 15.73 Alpha

8/7/2025 NH4694 17.28 Alpha

8/8/2025 NH4786 15.21 Alpha

8/8/2025 NH4806 16.22 Alpha

8/12/2025 NH5030 14.06 Alpha

8/12/2025 NH5013 15.39 Alpha

8/13/2025 NH5090 14.14 Alpha

8/14/2025 NH5179 15.39 Alpha

8/15/2025 NH5228 15.35 Alpha

8/18/2025 NH5367 14.06 Alpha

8/18/2025 NH5384 15.8 Alpha

8/20/2025 NH5515 15.6 Alpha

8/20/2025 NH5526 16.49 Alpha

Lake Tanks Waste Disposal to San Bernardino County Landfill
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8/26/2025 NH5859 6.49 Alpha

9/4/2025 NH6096  16.49 alpha

9/9/2025 NH6291  18.45 alpha

9/10/2025 NH6556  18.45 alpha

9/12/2025 NH6622  19.69 alpha

9/15/2025 NH6740  16.2 alpha

9/15/2025 NH6866  15.08 alpha

9/15/2025 NH6869  6.58 alpha

9/16/2025 NH6895  2.14 alpha

9/16/2025 NH6968  1.96 alpha

9/17/2025 NH6961  18 alpha

9/17/2025 NH7041  10.76 alpha

9/18/2025 NH7051  1.72 alpha

9/19/2025 NH7106  4.52 alpha

9/19/2025 NH7153  6.62 alpha

9/22/2025 NH7149  13.86 alpha

9/22/2025 NH7624  10.49 alpha

9/22/2025 NH7289  5.76 alpha

9/23/2025 NH7309  13.2 alpha

9/23/2025 NH7360  6.61 alpha
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Date Processed Invoice # Weight in Tons 

1/1/2025 N106360675 10.89

2/1/2025 N106369822 10.89

2/28/2025 N106380499 52.8

3/1/2025 N106372725 10.89

4/1/2025 N106381822 10.9

4/30/2025 N106394939 52.8

5/31/2025 N106397864 52.8

6/1/2025 N106397115 10.9

8/1/2025 N106410722 10.9

9/30/2025 N106426921 52.8

10/31/2025 N1025007163 52.8

11/1/2025 N106428254 10.9

11/30/2025 N1025010090 52.8

Universal Waste- Trash
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Digitally signed by: Ziwei Jiang
DN: CN = Ziwei Jiang C = US O = AG Engineering OU = AG Engineering
Date: 2015.01.15 08:15:22 -08'00'

X

X

X

A-SF-26F

A-SF-48F  

A-SF-197 F
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Digitally signed by: Ziwei Jiang
DN: CN = Ziwei Jiang C = US O = AG Engineering OU = AG Engineering
Date: 2015.01.15 08:16:21 -08'00'

X

X

X X

X

B-SF-72I

B-SF-99G

B-SF-95D

B-SF-86B

B-SF-91C
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Mojave Solar LLC 
42134 Harper Lake Road Phone:  760 308 0400 

Hinkley, California 92347 

   

Submitted Electronically 
 

Subject:    09-AFC-5C 
Condition:    WASTE 10 

Description:    HTF Contaminated Soil Lab Results for spills A-26F &A39D 

Submittal Number:  WASTE10-60-00 

 

January 16, 2025 

 

Ashley Gutierrez, CPM  

California Energy Commission  

1516 Ninth Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

Ashley.Gutierrez@energy.ca.gov 

   

 

Dear Ms. Gutierrez, 

Pursuant to Condition of Certification Waste10, attached is the lab report for the HTF contaminated 

soil sample results of two spills that occurred on December 27, 2024, and January 1, 2025, at Alpha 

Solar Field. Lab test (505824) conducted to assess biphenyl and diphenyl ether as required by 

compliance regulations. 

 
 

Based on the test results, MSP proposes treating the contaminated soil from spill location 26F at the 

Beta LTU facility and shipping the soil from location 39D to an off-site disposal facility. 

 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Mahnaz Ghamati  

Quality, Environmental & Compliance Manager   

 
Mojave Solar Project  

42134 Harper Lake Rd Hinkley, CA 

92347 

Cell: (760) 498-0549 

mahnaz.ghamati@atlantica.com 

 
Attachments: Lab Report, MSP Spill Log. 

Biphenyl

mg/Kg

Diphenyl ether

mg/Kg

Total 

Concentration 

mg/Kg

 Soil Amt 

Removed
Proposed Action

Alpha Solar Field-26F 1,100          3,100               4,200                 
 qty: 7, 55-gal 

Drums 

Remediation at Beta 

LTU

Alpha Solar Field-39D 2,800          7,400               10,200               
 qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums 
Off site Disposal
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Enthalpy Analytical
931 West Barkley Ave
Orange, CA 92868
(714) 771-6900

enthalpy.com

Lab Job Number : 523511

Report Level : II

Report Date : 01/14/2025

Analytical Report prepared for:

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Location: Mojave Solar - 7604980549

Zach Barker, Project Manager
zach.barker@enthalpy.com

This data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and completeness. Release of this data has been authorized by
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the above signature which applies to this PDF file as well as
any associated electronic data deliverable files. The results contained in this report meet all requirements of NELAP and pertain
only to those samples which were submitted for analysis. This report may be reproduced only in its entirety.

CA ELAP# 1338, NELAP# 4038, SCAQMD LAP# 18LA0518, LACSD ID# 10105, ORELAP#
4197

Authorized for release by:

1 of 7
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Sample Summary

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake
Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 523511

Location: Mojave Solar - 7604980549

Date Received: 01/07/25

Sample ID Lab ID Collected Matrix

ALPHA 26F 523511-001 01/07/25 09:35 Soil

ALPHA 39D 523511-002 01/07/25 09:30 Soil

2 of 7
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Case Narrative

Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347
Mahnaz Ghamati

Lab Job Number: 523511

Location: Mojave Solar -
7604980549

Date Received: 01/07/25

This data package contains sample and QC results for two soil samples, requested for the above referenced project on

01/07/25. The samples were received cold and intact.

TPH-Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):

High response was observed for diesel C10-C28 in the CCV analyzed 01/08/25 13:26; affected data was qualified with

"b".

Low recovery was observed for diesel C10-C28 in the MSD for batch 359639; the parent sample was not a project

sample, the LCS was within limits, the associated RPD was within limits, and the low recovery was not associated with

any reported results.

No other analytical problems were encountered.

1 of 1
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SAMPTE RECEIPT CHECKLIST -t{
J?r^l
l:N I ilAl I'Y

Section 1: General lnfo
Date Received: )725 *oo 5L351\ Client: c u,-- Soia,

S€ction 2: Shipping / Custody Are custody seals present?E Yes \No
E Yes ENo EOncooler/box -OnsamplesCustody sea

Shipping lnfo

ls inta ct on anival? \ tl/n

Sedion 3a: Condition / Packaging tr Outside 0.0 - 5.0'C (0.0 - 10.0'C for microbiology) (PM notified)
\-

Tvoe of ice used: Nwet n Blue/Gel ENone,, \Date Opened 8y (initials) JRA
\ amples received on ice directly from the fleld; cooling process had begun. (if checked, skip temperatures)

E Sample matrix doesn't require cooling (e.9. air, bulk PCB). (if checked, skip temperatures)

lf no cooler: observed/Adjusted Temp ("cl:- _/ _ Thermometer/lR Gun

cooter remp ('c) #1: 2JrJ l1 *2,-----L 

-#31---J -#41---J -$s1............)l-

f(z\l cr: i0. I

*6:-_______11 _
section 3b: Microbiology samples

E Within temp range 0.0 - 10.0'c or received on ice directly from field.

E Adequate headspace for microbiology analysis,

\o microbiolow samples iubmitted (skip 3b)

sedion 3c: Air Samples

81.41Canisters E6LCanisters
\No alr samples submltted (skip 3c)

. Tedlar BaSs - MCE Cassettes -l Sorbent Tubes - Other_
scdlon 4: contalners / Labels / samples YE5

1)Were custody papers present, filled properly, and legible?

2) ls the sampler's name present on the CoC?

3) Were containers received in good condition (unbroken / unopened / uncompromised)?

4) were the samples ba8ged? (required for microbiology samples; recommended fo. soil samples)

5)were allof, and only, the correct samples received?

5) Are sample labels present, leSible, and in agreement with the coc?

7) Does the container count match the CoC?

8) Was sufficient sample volume / mass received for the analyses requested?

9) Were samples received in proper containers for the analyses requested?

10) Were samples received with > 1/2 holding time remaining?

11) Are samples properly preserved as indicated by CoC / labels?

12) Unpreserved VOAS received - lf necessary, was the hold time changed in LIMS?

13) Are VOA vials free from headspace/bubbles > 6mm?

Section 5: Explanations / Comments E PM notified

Date Lotted \ I ]lls
Date Labeled \ i )l L:'

(sign)

{rign)
't)

Enthalpy Analytical 10006, Rev 2: Form Version 16.1081224

I JllL5

NO

sv{prinu AtJb
gy (prlntl-:E!:!.*<€ 

--
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Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 523511
Location: Mojave Solar - 7604980549

Date Received: 01/07/25

Sample ID: ALPHA 26F Lab ID: 523511-001 Collected: 01/07/25 09:35

Matrix: Soil

523511-001 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 1,100 mg/Kg 990 250 359639 01/07/25 01/14/25 KMB

Diphenyl ether 3,100 mg/Kg 990 250 359639 01/07/25 01/14/25 KMB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 70-130 250 359639 01/07/25 01/14/25 KMB

Sample ID: ALPHA 39D Lab ID: 523511-002 Collected: 01/07/25 09:30

Matrix: Soil

523511-002 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 2,800 mg/Kg 2,000 500 359639 01/07/25 01/14/25 KMB

Diphenyl ether 7,400 mg/Kg 2,000 500 359639 01/07/25 01/14/25 KMB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 70-130 500 359639 01/07/25 01/14/25 KMB

DO Diluted Out

1 of 1

Analysis Results for 523511

Results for any subcontracted analyses are not included in this section.

6 of 7
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Type: Blank Lab ID: QC1217974 Batch: 359639

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1217974 Analyte Result Qual Units RL Prepared Analyzed

Biphenyl ND mg/Kg 4.0 01/07/25 01/11/25

Diphenyl ether ND mg/Kg 4.0 01/07/25 01/11/25

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane 101% %REC 70-130 01/07/25 01/11/25

Type: Lab Control Sample Lab ID: QC1217975 Batch: 359639

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1217975 Analyte Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits

Diesel C10-C28 225.3 248.8 mg/Kg 91% b 76-122

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 7.928 9.950 mg/Kg 80% 70-130

Type: Matrix Spike Lab ID: QC1217976 Batch: 359639

Matrix (Source ID): Miscell. (523423-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1217976 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits DF

Diesel C10-C28 1,146 750.7 490.2 mg/Kg 81% 62-126 9.8

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 13.89 19.61 mg/Kg 71% 70-130 9.8

Type: Matrix Spike Duplicate Lab ID: QC1217977 Batch: 359639

Matrix (Source ID): Miscell. (523423-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1217977 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits RPD

RPD
Lim DF

Diesel C10-C28 1,056 750.7 510.2 mg/Kg 60% * 62-126 10 35 10

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 14.52 20.41 mg/Kg 71% 70-130 10

* Value is outside QC limits

ND Not Detected

b See narrative

1 of 1

Batch QC
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 Batch # Date of Incident
Type of 
Incident

CEC Transmittal 
Ref No.

Spill Location Description Product Quantity Generated Waste Incident Time
 Soil Amt 
Removed

Contractor 
Responsible

End Point Test # Test date Document Link
SAP Work 
Notification

1 1/28/2024 Low Severity WASTE10-55-00 Beta SF-28 G Found single RFS04 leaking and vaporing B-028G. HTF 3 Gallons qty: 5, 55-gal Drums 1:40 PM
qty: 5, 55-gal 

Drums
No Disposal Facility 501274 1/30/2024

01282024 Spill report Beta 28G.pdf
WN 11330371

2 3/5/2024 Low Severity NA Alpha E. Pond
Found hydraulic oil spills from Contractor post drilling equipment located at Alpha East pond south side. 2 
gallons Notified contractor to clean up once area has been sniffed by electricians. Hydraulic Oil 2 Gallons

Cleaned by the 
contractor

10:00 AM Yes
Cleaned by the 

contractor Alpha pond spill.pdf WN 11330373

3 3/14/2024 Low Severity WASTE10-56-00 Alpha SF-167E
The spill results of a rotary joint failure which caused fire. 

HTF 1-2 Gallons qty: 1, 55-gal Drums 12:40 PM
qty: 1, 55-gal 

Drums
No Beta LTU 505824 4/4/2024 03142024 spill report Alpha 167E.pdf WN11312741

4 4/12/2024 Low Severity NA Alpha WTP MT-444 process tank overflow about 3000 Gal due to level transmitter out of range due to plc program update. Clean Water 3000 Gallons Contained 8:00 AM No None 04242024 Alpha WTP MT-444 water spill.pdf WN11304985

5 4/12/2024 Low Severity NA Alpha WTP
Alpha water treatment Primary sulfuric Acid feed line from the skid above the cabinet had a slow drip, spill was 
approximately 2 Gal! Sulfuric Acid 2 Gallons Contained 8:00AM No None 04122024 Alpha WTP Sulfuric Acid spill.pdf

WN11302706

6 5/20/2024 Low Severity WASTE10-57-00 Beta-109 B
RFS04 on 109-b was vaporing and leaking HTF. Spill is about 15 Gallons

HTF 15 Gallons qty: 4, 55-gal Drums 4:30 PM
qty: 4, 55-gal 

Drums
No Beta LTU 509302 5/24/2024

05202024 B-109B HTF leak.pdf
WN 11329632

7 6/4/2024 Low Severity NA Alpha West 74G Albatross leaked about 20 Gal of Hydraulic fluid from a busted Hydraulic line Hydraulic Oil 20 Gallons

Mostly contained in 
the spill tray, the 

remaining spilled on 
the ground and was 

excavated. 

1:40AM qty:2, 5-gal Bucket No Disposal Facility 

04062024 Hydraulic spill.pdf

WN11322189

12 10/9/2024 Low Severity NA Beta SF-41 G While operating the Albatross, a pop was heard and noticed a leak Hydraulic Oil 10 Gallons Contained 2:20AM No
Cleaned up/albatross 

needs repair 09102024 Beta 41G HTF spill.pdf

13 12/27/2024 Low Severity WASTE10-60-00 Alpha SF 39D
Leaking Rotary caused HTF spill on the ground and around rotary. Wind played a factor in spreading the HTF

HTF 4 Gallons Contained 4:00PM
qty: 7, 55-gal 

Drums
No TBD 523511 1/7/2025 12272024 39D in Alpha Spill Report.pdf WN11426110

2024 Mojave Solar LLC
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 Batch # Date of Incident
Type of 
Incident

CEC Transmittal 
Ref No.

Spill Location Description Product Quantity Generated Waste Incident Time
 Soil Amt 
Removed

Contractor 
Responsible

End Point Test # Test date Document Link
SAP Work 
Notification

1 1/1/2025 Low Severity WASTE10-60-00 Alpha SF 26F
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 3 Gallons Contained 5:00PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No TBD 523511 1/7/2025 01012025 A-026F HTF spill report .pdf WN11426109

2025 Mojave Solar LLC
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Mojave Solar LLC 
42134 Harper Lake Road Phone:  760 308 0400 

Hinkley, California 92347 

   

Submitted Electronically 
 

Subject:      09-AFC-5C 
Condition:      WASTE 10 

Description:    WASTE10-61-00 HTF Contaminated Soil Lab Results for spills 

Beta 86B,95D-Alpha 48H,197F 

Submittal Number:   WASTE10-61-00 

 

April 24, 2025 

 

Ashley Gutierrez, CPM  

California Energy Commission  

1516 Ninth Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

Ashley.Gutierrez@energy.ca.gov 

   

 

Dear Ms. Gutierrez, 

Pursuant to Condition of Certification Waste10, attached is the lab report for the HTF contaminated 

soil sample results of two spills that occurred in February and March at Alpha and Beta Solar Field. 

Lab tests (527353, 528732 and 530579) conducted to assess biphenyl and diphenyl ether as required 

by compliance regulations. 

 

 
 

Based on the test results, MSP proposes treating the contaminated soil from spill location 86B at the 

Beta LTU facility and shipping the soil from locations 48H, 95D and 197F to an off-site disposal 

facility. 

 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Mahnaz Ghamati  

Quality, Environmental & Compliance Manager   

Location
Biphenyl

mg/Kg

Diphenyl ether

mg/Kg

Total 

Concentration 

mg/Kg

 Soil Amt 

Removed
Proposed Action

Beta Solar Field-86B 410             1,000               1,410                 
 qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums 

Remediation at Beta 

LTU

Alpha Solar Field-48H 4,300          12,000             16,300               
 qty: 5, 55-gal 

Drums 
Off site Disposal

Beta Solar Field-95D 6,100          17,000             23,100               
 qty: 5, 55-gal 

Drums 
Off site Disposal

Alpha Solar Field-197F 13,000        36,000             49,000               
 qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums 
Off site Disposal

Page 1108 of 1176
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Mojave Solar Project  

42134 Harper Lake Rd Hinkley, CA 

92347 

Cell: (760) 498-0549 

mahnaz.ghamati@atlantica.com 

 
Attachments: Lab Report, MSP Spill Log. 
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Enthalpy Analytical
931 West Barkley Ave
Orange, CA 92868
(714) 771-6900

enthalpy.com

Lab Job Number : 527353

Report Level : II

Report Date : 03/07/2025

Analytical Report prepared for:

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Location: Mojave Solar 7604980549

Zach Barker, Project Manager
zach.barker@enthalpy.com

This data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and completeness. Release of this data has been authorized by
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the above signature which applies to this PDF file as well as
any associated electronic data deliverable files. The results contained in this report meet all requirements of NELAP and pertain
only to those samples which were submitted for analysis. This report may be reproduced only in its entirety.

CA ELAP# 1338, NELAP# 4038, SCAQMD LAP# 18LA0518, LACSD ID# 10105, ORELAP#
4197

Authorized for release by:

1 of 8
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Sample Summary

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake
Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 527353

Location: Mojave Solar 7604980549

Date Received: 02/25/25

Sample ID Lab ID Collected Matrix

BETA 86B 527353-001 02/24/25 11:26 Soil

2 of 8
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Case Narrative

Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347
Mahnaz Ghamati

Lab Job Number: 527353

Location: Mojave Solar
7604980549

Date Received: 02/25/25

This data package contains sample and QC results for one soil sample, requested for the above referenced project on

02/25/25. The sample was received cold and intact.

TPH-Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):

No analytical problems were encountered.

1 of 1

3 of 8
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Section 1: Gen€rallnto
Date Received. 225125

SAMPTE RECEIPT CHECKTIST

Wofl 527353 ctient: Mojave Solar

- r!E

Jt^1
I \ tltAl t'\

EYes ENo !Oncooler/box
Arecustodyseals present? E Ye3 E t{o

E on samples
Eshipping 11is. UPS

Section 3a: Condition / Packaging El Outside 0.0 - 5.0'C (0.0 - 10.0"Cfor misrobiology) (PM notitied)

Typeoficeused: E Wet tr Blue/Gel ENoneDate Opens6 2125125 By (initiats) TLK

E Samples received on ice directly from the field; cooling process had begun. (ifchecked, skip temperatures)

O Sample matrix doesn't require cooling (e.9. air, bulk PcB). (ifchecked, skip temperatures)

lf no cooler: Observed/Adjusted Temp ('Cl: _/ _ Thermometer/lR 6un;lRl 1 CF:+0 'l

Cooler Temp ("c1 *t: 17.8 / 17.9 *21 / #31 / i4: / *st_J_*C /
section 3b: MlcrobioloSy Samples

E Within temp range 0,0 - 10.0"C or received on ice directly from field.

tr Adequate headspace for microbiology analysis.

I No microbiology samples submittcd (skip 3b)

Section 3c; Alr Samples

E1.41Gnisters E 5L Gnisters

I l{o airsamples submltted (sklp:k}

ETedlar Eags E MCE Cassettes E SorbentTubes D other_
Section 4: Containers / tabels / Samples YE5

1) Were custody papers present, filled properly, and legible? x

2) ls the sampler's name present on the CoC? x

3)Were containers received in good condition (unbroken / unopened / uncompromised)?

x

5) were allof, and only, the correct samples received? x

5)Are sample labels present, legible, and in agreement with the CoC? x

7) Does the container count match the CoC? x

8) Was sufficient sample volume / mass received for the analyses requested? x

9) Were samples received in proper containers for the analyses requested? x

10) Were samples received with > 1/2 holdinS time remaining? x

11) Are samples properly preserved as indicated by CoC / labels? X

12) Unpreserved VOA! received - lf necessary, was the hold time changed in LIMS? x

13) Are VOA vials free from headspace/bubbles > 6mm? x

S€ction 5: Erplanations/ Comm€nts
(lf no comments are mad€, dl€n no discrepancies noted.)

! No additional discrepancies

Date Logted 2125125 By lprintlTris Kelly (sign

(signOate Labeled 2125125 gy lpti Tris Kel

Enthalpy Analyti(,l l-0006, Rev 2: Form VeBion 15.3 020625

sectlon 2: shlpplng/ custody

Custody seals intact on arrival? . N/A

O courier E walk-tn E Field samplinS

NO

4) Were the samples bag8ed? (required for microbiology samples; recommended for soil samples)

5 of 8
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View/Print Latrel

I . Ensure there are no other shipping or trocking labels atlached to yoor peckzge. Sclcct rhc Print button on the
print dialogue box thar appears. Noter lfyour browser does not suppon this function. select Print fiom the File menu
lo print the label.

2. Fold the printed label at the solid line below. Place the label in a UPS Shipping Pouch. Ifyou do not havc a

pouch. afiit the lolded label using clear plastic shipping lapc over the entire label.

l. (;u't"t-tN(; youR sHtpl\tENT T() ups
Cusbmerli with a scheduled Pickup

o Your drivcr N,ill pickup your shlpnlent(s) us usual
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Customers without a scheduled Pickup
o Take your package to any location ofThe UPS Storet. UPS Access Point{TM) location. UPS Drop Box.

UPS Customer Center. Staples& or Authorized Shipping outlet near you. To find the location nearesl you,
please visit the 'Locaiions' Quick link at ups.com.

o Schedule a Pickup on ups.com to have a UPS drivcr pickup all ofyour packages.
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Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 527353
Location: Mojave Solar 7604980549

Date Received: 02/25/25

Sample ID: BETA 86B Lab ID: 527353-001 Collected: 02/24/25 11:26

Matrix: Soil

527353-001 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 410 mg/Kg 400 100 364408 02/27/25 03/06/25 KMB

Diphenyl ether 1,000 mg/Kg 400 100 364408 02/27/25 03/06/25 KMB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 70-130 100 364408 02/27/25 03/06/25 KMB

DO Diluted Out

1 of 1

Analysis Results for 527353

Results for any subcontracted analyses are not included in this section.

7 of 8
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Type: Blank Lab ID: QC1233782 Batch: 364408

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1233782 Analyte Result Qual Units RL Prepared Analyzed

Biphenyl ND mg/Kg 4.0 02/27/25 02/28/25

Diphenyl ether ND mg/Kg 4.0 02/27/25 02/28/25

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane 84% %REC 70-130 02/27/25 02/28/25

Type: Lab Control Sample Lab ID: QC1233783 Batch: 364408

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1233783 Analyte Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits

Diesel C10-C28 188.9 248.1 mg/Kg 76% 76-122

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 9.230 9.926 mg/Kg 93% 70-130

Type: Matrix Spike Lab ID: QC1233784 Batch: 364408

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (527523-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1233784 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits DF

Diesel C10-C28 200.9 10.17 249.5 mg/Kg 76% 62-126 1

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 8.949 9.980 mg/Kg 90% 70-130 1

Type: Matrix Spike Duplicate Lab ID: QC1233785 Batch: 364408

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (527523-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1233785 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits RPD

RPD
Lim DF

Diesel C10-C28 185.4 10.17 248.3 mg/Kg 71% 62-126 8 35 0.99

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 9.387 9.930 mg/Kg 95% 70-130 0.99

ND Not Detected

1 of 1

Batch QC

8 of 8
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Enthalpy Analytical
931 West Barkley Ave
Orange, CA 92868
(714) 771-6900

enthalpy.com

Lab Job Number : 530579

Report Level : II

Report Date : 04/16/2025

Analytical Report prepared for:

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Location: 7604980549

Zach Barker, Project Manager
zach.barker@enthalpy.com

This data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and completeness. Release of this data has been authorized by
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the above signature which applies to this PDF file as well as
any associated electronic data deliverable files. The results contained in this report meet all requirements of NELAP and pertain
only to those samples which were submitted for analysis. This report may be reproduced only in its entirety.

CA ELAP# 1338, NELAP# 4038, SCAQMD LAP# 18LA0518, LACSD ID# 10105, ORELAP#
4197

Authorized for release by:

1 of 7
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Sample Summary

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake
Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 530579

Location: 7604980549

Date Received: 04/08/25

Sample ID Lab ID Collected Matrix

ALPHA 197F 530579-001 04/08/25 09:00 Soil

2 of 7
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Case Narrative

Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347
Mahnaz Ghamati

Lab Job Number: 530579

Location: 7604980549

Date Received: 04/08/25

This data package contains sample and QC results for one soil sample, requested for the above referenced project on

04/08/25. The sample was received cold and intact.

TPH-Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):

No analytical problems were encountered.

1 of 1

3 of 7
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SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKTIST

Client. Mojave Solarwo# 530579
Sestion 1: General lnfo

Date Received | 418125

Section 2: Shipping/ Custody

Custody seals intact on arrival? E N/A E Yes tr No

E Courier E walk-tn E rieta sampling Eshipping lnfo

Arecustodysealspresent? E Yes E No

E On cooler / box E On samples

E Outside 0.0 - 5.0"C (0.0 - 10.0'C for microbiology) (PM notffied)

Typeof iceused: E Wet g Blue/Gel 5 None

E Samples received on ice directly from the field; cooling process had begun. (if checked, skip temperatures)

E Sample matrix doesn't require cooling (e.g. air, bulk PCB). (if checked, skip temperatures)

CooterTemp (cl*t:10.7 t10.7 #2: / #3: I #4: I #5: / #6: /

Date opened 418125 By (initials TLK

Thermometer/lR Gun tR13lf no cooler: Observed/Adjusted Temp ('C): 

-/

Section 3a: Condition / Packaging

CF:+0.0

Section 3b: Microbiolory Samples

tr Within temp range 0.0 - 10.0'C or received on ice directly from field.

E No microbiology samples submitted (skip 3b)

E Adequate headspace for microbiology an rs.

Section 3c: Air Samples

E 1.41 Canisters E 6L Canisters ETedlarBags EMCECassettes E SorbentTubes E Other

. No air samples submitted (skip 3c)

YES NO N/ASection 4: Containers / Labels / Samples

x

x

x

x

x

x

3) Were containers received in good condition (unbroken / unopened / uncompromised)?

4) Were the samples bagged? (required for microbiology samples; recommended for soil samples)

6) Are sample labels present, legible, and in agreement with the CoC?

2) ls the sampler's name present on the CoC?

5) Were all ol and only, the correct samples received?

7) Does the container count match the CoC? x

x8) Was sufficient sample volume / mass received for the analyses requested?

9) Were samples received in proper containers for the analyses requested? x

x

x

x

10) Were samples received with > 1/2 holding time remaining?

11) Are samples properly preserved as indicated by CoC / labels?

12) Unpreserved VOtu received - lf necessary, was the hold time changed in LIMS?

13) Are VOA vials free from headspace/bubbles > 6mm? x

f] No additional discrepancies

(rTris Kelly

Tris Kel

Section 5: Explanations / C.omments
(lf no comments are made, then no discrepancies noted.)

Date Logged 418125 sy 1

Date Labefed 4l8l2s sy 1

Enthalpy Analytical 10006, Rev 2: Form Version 15.3 O2OG25

r!- -€r I
l(t
tNllt,\ll'\

1) Were custody papers present, filled properly, and legible?

5 of 7
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Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 530579
Location: 7604980549

Date Received: 04/08/25

Sample ID: ALPHA 197F Lab ID: 530579-001 Collected: 04/08/25 09:00

Matrix: Soil

530579-001 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 13,000 mg/Kg 4,000 990 368401 04/09/25 04/13/25 KMB

Diphenyl ether 36,000 mg/Kg 4,000 990 368401 04/09/25 04/13/25 KMB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 70-130 990 368401 04/09/25 04/13/25 KMB

DO Diluted Out

1 of 1

Analysis Results for 530579

Results for any subcontracted analyses are not included in this section.

6 of 7
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Type: Blank Lab ID: QC1247325 Batch: 368401

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1247325 Analyte Result Qual Units RL Prepared Analyzed

Biphenyl ND mg/Kg 4.0 04/09/25 04/13/25

Diphenyl ether ND mg/Kg 4.0 04/09/25 04/13/25

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane 92% %REC 70-130 04/09/25 04/13/25

Type: Lab Control Sample Lab ID: QC1247326 Batch: 368401

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1247326 Analyte Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits

Diesel C10-C28 207.6 248.1 mg/Kg 84% 76-122

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 9.952 9.926 mg/Kg 100% 70-130

Type: Matrix Spike Lab ID: QC1247327 Batch: 368401

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (530663-004) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1247327 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits DF

Diesel C10-C28 190.3 ND 249.5 mg/Kg 76% 62-126 1

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 9.973 9.980 mg/Kg 100% 70-130 1

Type: Matrix Spike Duplicate Lab ID: QC1247328 Batch: 368401

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (530663-004) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1247328 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits RPD

RPD
Lim DF

Diesel C10-C28 192.2 ND 249.1 mg/Kg 77% 62-126 1 35 1

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 10.06 9.965 mg/Kg 101% 70-130 1

ND Not Detected

1 of 1

Batch QC

7 of 7
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Enthalpy Analytical
931 West Barkley Ave
Orange, CA 92868
(714) 771-6900

enthalpy.com

Lab Job Number : 528732

Report Level : II

Report Date : 03/25/2025

Analytical Report prepared for:

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Location: Mojave Solar 7604980549

Zach Barker, Project Manager
zach.barker@enthalpy.com

This data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and completeness. Release of this data has been authorized by
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the above signature which applies to this PDF file as well as
any associated electronic data deliverable files. The results contained in this report meet all requirements of NELAP and pertain
only to those samples which were submitted for analysis. This report may be reproduced only in its entirety.

CA ELAP# 1338, NELAP# 4038, SCAQMD LAP# 18LA0518, LACSD ID# 10105, ORELAP#
4197

Authorized for release by:

1 of 8
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Sample Summary

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake
Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 528732

Location: Mojave Solar 7604980549

Date Received: 03/13/25

Sample ID Lab ID Collected Matrix

SOLAR FIELD 48H-ALPHA 528732-001 03/12/25 11:35 Soil

SOLAR FIELD 95D-BETA 528732-002 03/12/25 11:40 Soil

2 of 8
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Case Narrative

Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347
Mahnaz Ghamati

Lab Job Number: 528732

Location: Mojave Solar
7604980549

Date Received: 03/13/25

This data package contains sample and QC results for two soil samples, requested for the above referenced project on

03/13/25. The samples were received cold and intact.

TPH-Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):

Low surrogate recovery was observed for n-triacontane in the MS for batch 366031; the parent sample was not a

project sample.

No other analytical problems were encountered.

1 of 1

3 of 8
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SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKLIST

5ZA'13L ctient: l'"\oJAv 6

'- lrl
-2 1Lt^!

lNlllAtl'\6z lt.. I L5 wo#
Section 1: Generallnfo
Date Received

Section 2: Shipping/ Custody

Custody seals intact on arrival? E]Y

A
ES ENO
Shipping lnfo

O on cooler / box

OPS

Are custody seals present? -) Yes FNo
E On samplesil*to

D courier E walk-tn E Field sampling

Fc,u|giide O,O - 6.O'C (0.0 - 10.O"Cfor microbiologyl (PM notmed)

Typeoficeused: O Wet tr Blue/Gel ENone
E Samples received on ice directly from the field; cooling process had begun. (if checked, skip temperatures)

E sample matrix doesn't require cooling (e.9. air, bulk PcB). (ifchecked, skip temperatures)

Cooler Temp ('C)S1: lo.L llo L $/ / #3:___J 

-#4: 

__J 

-**__J -#e___J -

Date opened g AISJ By (initials) HxP

cr: -lO oIP

Section 3a: Condition / PackaginS

Thermometer/lR Gunlf no cooler: observed/Adjusted Temp {'c)

section 3b: Microblololy Samples

El Within temp ra nge 0.0 - 10.0'C or received on ice d irectly from field

E Adequate headspace for microbiology analysis.

E No microbiology samples submitted (skip 3b)

Section 3c: Air Samples

[]1.41Canisters E 5L Canisters

E No air samples submitted (skip 3c)

- Sorbent Tubes E OtherETedlar Bags E MCE Cassettes

3)Were containers received in Sood condition (unbroken / unopened / uncompromised)?

5)Are sample labels present, legible, and in agreement with the CoC?

8)was sufficient sample volume / mass received for the analyses requested?

9) were samples received in proper containers for the analyses requested?

12) Unpreserved VoAs received - lf necessary, was the hold time changed in LlMs?

Section 4: containers / Labels / Samples

5) Were all of, and only, the corred samples received?

,/

10) Were samples received with > 1/2 holding time remaining?

./

./11) Are samples properly preserved as indicated by CoC / labels?

713)Are VOA vials free from headspace/bubbles > 5mm?

YES NO N/A

/
1)were custody papers present, filled properly, and legible?

2)lsthe sampler's name present on the CoC?

E No additional discrepancies

J€-r H eo
..IETH co

section 5: Expl.nation3/ Comments
(ff ao comments ere made, then no disoepancies noted.)

Date Logged allrab5
Date Labeled ob lo/6

By (print)

By (print)
(sign)

(5i8n)

Enlhalpy Anat),tical 10006, Rev 2: Form Version 16.3 020625

4)were the samples ba8ged? (required for microbiology samples; recommended for soil samples)

7) Does the container count match the CoC?

5 of 8
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View/Print Label

L Ensure lhere are no other shipping or irrcking labels attached to your pack.ge. Select the Print button on rhe

print dialogue bor that appears. Note: lfyour brouser docs not suppon this function. select Prinr tiom rhe File mcnu
ro print rhe label.

l. Fold thr printed label rl thc solid line bclo*. Place the lnbcl in a UPS Shipping Pouch. lfyou do not havc a

pouch.ittlix th. tblded lubcl using clear plxstic shipping lxpc o!cr thc cntrr!- lxbcl.

], GETTI\C YOUR SHIPIIE}-T To UPS
Cus(omer$ nith a scheduled Pickup

o Your driver rvill pickup your shipmcnt(s) as usual

Customers $ithout a scheduled Pickup
o Takc your package to any iocation ofThe UPS Storen. UPS Access Point(TM) localion. LIPS Drop Box.

UPS Customer Centel Staplesi, or Authorized Shipping Oudet near you. To tind the location nearest you

please visit the 'Locations' Quick link at ups.corn.

o Schedrrle a Pickup on ups.com to have a UPS driver pickup all ofyour packages.

FOLD HERE

t!
o
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Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 528732
Location: Mojave Solar 7604980549

Date Received: 03/13/25

Sample ID: Lab ID: 528732-001 Collected: 03/12/25 11:35

SOLAR FIELD 48H-ALPHA Matrix: Soil

528732-001 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 4,300 mg/Kg 4,000 990 366031 03/15/25 03/24/25 KMB

Diphenyl ether 12,000 mg/Kg 4,000 990 366031 03/15/25 03/24/25 KMB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 70-130 990 366031 03/15/25 03/24/25 KMB

Sample ID: SOLAR FIELD 95D-BETA Lab ID: 528732-002 Collected: 03/12/25 11:40

Matrix: Soil

528732-002 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 6,100 mg/Kg 4,000 990 366031 03/15/25 03/24/25 KMB

Diphenyl ether 17,000 mg/Kg 4,000 990 366031 03/15/25 03/24/25 KMB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 70-130 990 366031 03/15/25 03/24/25 KMB

DO Diluted Out

1 of 1

Analysis Results for 528732

Results for any subcontracted analyses are not included in this section.
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Type: Blank Lab ID: QC1239293 Batch: 366031

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1239293 Analyte Result Qual Units RL Prepared Analyzed

Biphenyl ND mg/Kg 4.0 03/15/25 03/23/25

Diphenyl ether ND mg/Kg 4.0 03/15/25 03/23/25

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane 90% %REC 70-130 03/15/25 03/23/25

Type: Lab Control Sample Lab ID: QC1239294 Batch: 366031

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1239294 Analyte Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits

Diesel C10-C28 209.7 249.1 mg/Kg 84% 76-122

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 9.272 9.965 mg/Kg 93% 70-130

Type: Matrix Spike Lab ID: QC1239295 Batch: 366031

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (528816-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1239295 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits DF

Diesel C10-C28 206.7 36.94 249.1 mg/Kg 68% 62-126 1

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 6.383 9.965 mg/Kg 64% * 70-130 1

Type: Matrix Spike Duplicate Lab ID: QC1239296 Batch: 366031

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (528816-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1239296 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits RPD

RPD
Lim DF

Diesel C10-C28 211.3 36.94 248.0 mg/Kg 70% 62-126 3 35 0.99

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 7.370 9.921 mg/Kg 74% 70-130 0.99

* Value is outside QC limits

ND Not Detected

1 of 1

Batch QC

8 of 8
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 Batch # Date of Incident
Type of 

Incident

CEC Transmittal 

Ref No.
Spill Location Description Product Quantity Generated Waste Incident Time

 Soil Amt 

Removed

Contractor 

Responsible
End Point Test # Test date

1 1/1/2025 Low Severity WASTE10-60-00 Alpha SF 26F
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 3 Gallons Contained 5:00PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No

Remediation at Beta 

LTU
523511 1/7/2025

2 1/20/2025 Low Severity N/A Beta WT
As Oily water was being processed, the amount of oil in the oily water exceeded the oil/water separator's 

design capacity, and about 50 gal of HTF was sent to the pond with the 'oil-free' water.
HTF 50 Gallons Contained 6:00PM No Off site Disposal

3 1/27/2025 Low Severity N/A WT Filter cake sludge was spilled and cleaned up by Desert Environmental. Sludge 500 Gallons Contained 9:00AM yes Off site Disposal

4 2/4/2025 Low Severity N/A
Beta PB

A Beta Power Block Operator saw oil on the secondary containment of the Lube Oil/Control Oil skid and 

noticed that oil was leaking out of the HCCM filter. Lube Oil 10 Gallons Contained 6:45AM No Off site Disposal

5 2/15/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Beta 86B
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 10 Gallons contained 9:30AM
qty: 5, 55-gal 

Drums
No TBD 527353 2/27/2025

6 2/21/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Beta SF 95D Single RFS04 leaking HTF HTF 10 Gallons contained 2:00 PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No TBD 528732 3/12/2025

2/28/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Alpha SF 48H Single RFS04 leaking HTF HTF 6 Gallons contained 10:00 AM
qty: 5, 55-gal 

Drums
No TBD 528732 3/12/2025

9 3/28/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Alpha  SF 197F
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 10 Gallons contained 4:30PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No TBD 530579 4/8/2025

2025 Mojave Solar LLC
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Mojave Solar LLC 
42134 Harper Lake Road Phone:  760 308 0400 

Hinkley, California 92347 

   

Submitted Electronically 
 

Subject:      09-AFC-5C 
Condition:      WASTE 10 

Description:    WASTE10-62-00 HTF Contaminated Soil Lab Results for spills 

Beta 99 G- 91 C- 72 I 

Submittal Number:   WASTE10-62-00 

 

September 23, 2025 

 

Ashley Gutierrez, CPM  

California Energy Commission  

1516 Ninth Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

Ashley.Gutierrez@energy.ca.gov 

   

 

Dear Ms. Gutierrez, 

 

Pursuant to Condition of Certification Waste10, attached is the lab report for the HTF contaminated 

soil sample results of three spills that occurred in August at Beta Solar Field. 

Lab tests (540895 and 541284) conducted to assess biphenyl and diphenyl ether as required by 

compliance regulations. 

 

 
 

Based on the test results, MSP proposes that all the contaminated soil from the above spill locations 

to be shipped to an off-site disposal facility for remediation upon your approval. 
 

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me. 

 

Sincerely, 

Mahnaz Ghamati  

Quality, Environmental & Compliance Manager   

Location
Biphenyl

mg/Kg

Diphenyl ether

mg/Kg

Total 

Concentration 

mg/Kg

 Soil Amt 

Removed
Proposed Action

Beta Solar Field- 91 C 3900 11000 14900
 qty: 4, 55-gal 

Drums 
Off site Disposal

Beta Solar Field- 99 G 3700 11000 14700 Off site Disposal

Beta Solar Field- 72 I 4900 14000 18900
 qty: 12, 55-gal 

Drums 
Off site Disposal

 qty: 7, 55-gal 

Drums 

Page 1134 of 1176
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Mojave Solar Project  

42134 Harper Lake Rd Hinkley, CA 

92347 

Cell: (760) 498-0549 

mahnaz.ghamati@atlantica.com 

 
Attachments: Lab Report, MSP Spill Log. 
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Enthalpy Analytical
931 West Barkley Ave
Orange, CA 92868
(714) 771-6900

enthalpy.com

Lab Job Number : 540895

Report Level : II

Report Date : 09/04/2025

Analytical Report prepared for:

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Location: Mojave Solar

Zach Barker, Project Manager
zach.barker@enthalpy.com

This data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and completeness. Release of this data has been authorized by
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the above signature which applies to this PDF file as well as
any associated electronic data deliverable files. The results contained in this report meet all requirements of NELAP and pertain
only to those samples which were submitted for analysis. This report may be reproduced only in its entirety.

CA ELAP# 1338, CA ELAP #1338-S1, NELAP# 4038, SCAQMD LAP# 18LA0518, LACSD ID#
10105, ORELAP# 4197

Authorized for release by:

1 of 8
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Sample Summary

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake
Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 540895

Location: Mojave Solar

Date Received: 08/27/25

Sample ID Lab ID Collected Matrix

BETA 91C SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL
SAMPLE

540895-001 08/27/25 10:14 Soil

BETA 74I SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL
SAMPLE

540895-002 08/27/25 09:23 Soil

2 of 8

Correction: The spill location was 72 I. This was a human error by the sampler, 
who noted 74 instead of 72.
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Case Narrative

Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347
Mahnaz Ghamati

Lab Job Number: 540895

Location: Mojave
Solar

Date Received: 08/27/25

This data package contains sample and QC results for two soil samples, requested for the above referenced project on

08/27/25. The samples were received in good condition.

TPH-Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):

Responses exceeding the instrument's linear range were observed for n-triacontane in the MS/MSD of BETA 91C

SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL SAMPLE (lab # 540895-001); affected data was qualified with "E".

High surrogate recoveries were observed for n-triacontane in the MS/MSD of BETA 91C SPILL CONTAMINATED

SOIL SAMPLE (lab # 540895-001).

No other analytical problems were encountered.

1 of 1

3 of 8
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SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKTIST '-t{
--IL' ,^ |

tNlll,\tt,t
Section 1r Generallnfo
Date Receivedr OtlLl ltt wos 

'qo8q5S€ctlon 2: Shlpplng/ Custody

Custody seals intact on arrival? I N/A

E Courier E walktn E Field sampling

EYes ENo
Ishipping lnfo:

E On cooler / box

upr

Are custodyseals present? E Yes No

E on samples

Section 3a: Condition / Packating I Outside 0.0 -5.0'C (0.0 - 10.0'Cfor mlcrobiology) (PM notified)

Typeoficeused: tr Wet tr Elue/Gel !NoneDate Opened 6t/, /Li By (initials) j xcL

E Samples received on ice directly from the field; cooling process had begun. (if checked, skip temperatures)

E Sample matrix doesn't require cooling (e.9, air, bull PCB). (if checked, skip temperatures)

lfno cooler: observed/Adjusted Temp ('c): at0 / a 7-o Thermometer/l R Gun: lB 13 CF: o
cooler Temp ("c) s1: I *21 I t3t / $4: / *5:________,1_fi6:________-l_

S€ctlon 3b: Mkroblolo0 Samples

E within temp ranSe 0.0 - 10.0"c or received on ice directly from field.

E Adequate headspace for microbiolo8y analysis.

! No microblology samples submitted (skip 3b)

S€ctlon 3c: AirSamples

E1.41Canisters E 5L Canisters

X No air 3ample3 submitt€d (skip 3c)

f]Tedlar Bags E MCE Cassettes E Sorbent Tubes D Other_
Sedion 4: Containers/ Labels / Samples YES NO

1) were custody papers present, filled properly, and legible? I
2) ls the sampler's name present on the coc?

3)Were containers received in good condition (unbroken / unopened / uncompromised)?

4) were the samples ba88ed? (required for microbiology samples; recommended for soil samples)

5) Were all of, and only, the correct samples received?

6)Are sample labels present, legible, and in agreement with the CoC?

7) Does the container count match the CoC?

8) was sufficient sample volume / mass received for the analyses requested?

10)Were samples received with > 1/2 holding time remaining?

11)Are samples properly preserved as indicated by CoC / labels?

12) Unpreserved VoAs received - lf necessary, was the hold time changed in LIMS?

13) Are VoA vials free from headspace/bubbles > 6mm?

Sectlon 5: Erplanations / Comm€nts
(f no commenls are made, then no discrepanci€s notEd.)

E No additional discrepancles

Date Logted oE/zlAJ By (printl
Date Labeled D-.:l_.1@tL_ ay (print)

C'L;,----t--T,,-

Enthalpy Analytical I'0006. Rev 2: Form Version 16.3 020625

Client: m tiz,rJ,", \, 
"r-

9) Were samples received in proper containers for the analyses requested?

lslznl z'?-
lstsnl '1- -
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View/Print Label

L Ensure ihere are no other shipping or tracking labels attachtd to Jour package. Select the Prinl bu(on on lhe
prin( didloEJe box thar aplcars. Notc: l1_your brouser does nol suppon this funclion. selccl Prinr tiom the File menu
to print the label.

L Fold the printed label at the solid line below. Placc thc labcl in a IJPS Shipping Pouch. Ifyou do not havc a

pouch. allix the tblded labcl using clcar plastic shipping tapc ovcr thc cntire label.

], GETTING YOUR SHIP}IT]:\.'T TO UPS
Customers with a scheduled Pickup

o Your driver rvill pickup your shrpment(s) as usual

Customers without a scheduled Pickup
o Take your packagc to any location ofThe UPS StoreB. UPS Access Point(TM) location. UPS Drop Box.

UPS Customcr Ccnrcr. Staplesr or Authonzed Shipping Outlct near you. To find the Iocation ncarcst you.
please visit the 'Localions' Quick link at ups.com.

o Schcdulc a Pickup on ups.com Lo have a UPS drivcr picktLp all ofyour packages.
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Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 540895
Location: Mojave Solar

Date Received: 08/27/25

Sample ID: Lab ID: 540895-001 Collected: 08/27/25 10:14

BETA 91C SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL SAMPLE Matrix: Soil

540895-001 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 3,900 mg/Kg 2,000 500 380478 08/27/25 08/30/25 DIB

Diphenyl ether 11,000 mg/Kg 2,000 500 380478 08/27/25 08/30/25 DIB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 59-136 500 380478 08/27/25 08/30/25 DIB

Sample ID: Lab ID: 540895-002 Collected: 08/27/25 09:23

BETA 74I SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL SAMPLE Matrix: Soil

540895-002 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 4,900 mg/Kg 2,000 500 380478 08/27/25 08/30/25 NXY

Diphenyl ether 14,000 mg/Kg 2,000 500 380478 08/27/25 08/30/25 NXY

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 59-136 500 380478 08/27/25 08/30/25 NXY

DO Diluted Out

1 of 1

Analysis Results for 540895

Results for any subcontracted analyses are not included in this section.

7 of 8

Correction: The spill location was 72 I. This was a human error by the sampler, who noted 74 
instead of 72.
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Type: Blank Lab ID: QC1288660 Batch: 380478

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1288660 Analyte Result Qual Units RL Prepared Analyzed

Biphenyl ND mg/Kg 4.0 08/27/25 09/03/25

Diphenyl ether ND mg/Kg 4.0 08/27/25 09/03/25

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane 98% %REC 59-136 08/27/25 09/03/25

Type: Lab Control Sample Lab ID: QC1288661 Batch: 380478

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1288661 Analyte Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits

Diesel C10-C28 233.3 250.0 mg/Kg 93% 61-120

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 9.121 10.00 mg/Kg 91% 59-136

Type: Matrix Spike Lab ID: QC1288662 Batch: 380478

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (540895-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1288662 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits DF

Diesel C10-C28 15,780 15310 248.5 mg/Kg 190% E,NM 47-127 0.99

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 123.2 9.940 mg/Kg 1239% *,E 59-136 0.99

Type: Matrix Spike Duplicate Lab ID: QC1288663 Batch: 380478

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (540895-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1288663 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits RPD

RPD
Lim DF

Diesel C10-C28 15,890 15310 248.9 mg/Kg 236% E,NM 47-127 48 1

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 1,445 9.955 mg/Kg 14518% *,E 59-136 1

* Value is outside QC limits

E
Response exceeds instrument's linear

range

ND Not Detected

NM Not Meaningful

1 of 1

Batch QC

8 of 8
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Enthalpy Analytical
931 West Barkley Ave
Orange, CA 92868
(714) 771-6900

enthalpy.com

Lab Job Number : 541284

Report Level : II

Report Date : 09/10/2025

Analytical Report prepared for:

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Location: Mojave Solar

Zach Barker, Project Manager
zach.barker@enthalpy.com

This data package has been reviewed for technical correctness and completeness. Release of this data has been authorized by
the Laboratory Manager or the Manager's designee, as verified by the above signature which applies to this PDF file as well as
any associated electronic data deliverable files. The results contained in this report meet all requirements of NELAP and pertain
only to those samples which were submitted for analysis. This report may be reproduced only in its entirety.

CA ELAP# 1338, CA ELAP #1338-S1, NELAP# 4038, SCAQMD LAP# 18LA0518, LACSD ID#
10105, ORELAP# 4197

Authorized for release by:
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Sample Summary

Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake
Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 541284

Location: Mojave Solar

Date Received: 09/03/25

Sample ID Lab ID Collected Matrix

BETA 99G SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL
SAMPLE

541284-001 08/28/25 15:00 Soil

2 of 8
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Case Narrative

Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347
Mahnaz Ghamati

Lab Job Number: 541284

Location: Mojave
Solar

Date Received: 09/03/25

This data package contains sample and QC results for one soil sample, requested for the above referenced project on

09/03/25. The sample was received in good condition.

TPH-Extractables by GC (EPA 8015B):

No analytical problems were encountered.

1 of 1

3 of 8
Page 1146 of 1176



+TE
A'Lq";i
Ei:iEI

raztrS ur6o r

Iililililililililil lt Iilt I

Y
,i

()

:

;
0'

;

:
o

o

t

tt
E,
t

E
F

o

a
tF

E

'6

g
E

E
E

,9

a

E
tr

o

Y Yt
u-

c

E

i5

Ei9t,2

-};zi

6

I
F

E

.g
E

oa
d
3

d

AFE
;^=,{; a 3.

;e*;
-;H;
-q4lia

rltl
E;,f6* !

=:,j;

o

!
O!

o\; .\-

:t4o
.E
.ceii z

EIHIE- i6E

zo

o
z
F

o

c

o

E

z
i

P Il
li-

!\
'iz

E

-/<:a-I

--l./

Z,
[!<

lFr
su

orS

O ao'88
-90i
>il
l!ta
<iE
CLI LE3
EE-B1 i

E

E E o

Q

-e

-9

E

.99

z
o
F

o
z

oF
l

4
E

E

I

!

I
E

E

s

-9
.9

9
3
E

-9

€

.9

E

o
.E

,9

.E
OJ

o

d,

.9
cr
.g
qJ

6

,:

EE
E

,E

4 of 8
Page 1147 of 1176



- tll
S4 l
lN rAii,\

SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKLIST

Wo# 541284 client: Mojave Solar
Section 1: General lnfo
p31s pggs;yg6. 09/03/25

S€ction 2: Shipping / Custody

Custody seals intact on arrival? E N/A E Yes E No

fl courier E walk-ln E Field sampling Eshipping lnfo

Are custody seals present? E Yes E No

E On samplesE On cooler / box
UPS

I Outside 0.0 - 6.0'C (0.0 - 10.0'C for microbiologyl (PM notified)

Type of ice used: tr Wet tr Blue/Gel E None

E Samples received on ice directly from the field; cooling process had begun. (ifchecked, skip temperatures)

E Sample matrix doesn't require cooling (e.g. air, bulk PCB). (if checked, skip temperatures)

CoolerTemp ('Clsl: I #2: I *3: I *4: I #5: I fi6 /
gg 6un. lR14lf no cooler: observed/Adjusted Temp ("C) . 25.9

FPD

cr: -0.4

Section 3a; Condition / Packaging

Date opene6 09/03/25 By (initials

125.5 Thermometer/

S€ction 3b: Microblology Samples

E Within temp range 0.0 - 10.0'C or received on ice directly from field.

E Adequate headspace for microbiology analysis.

I No microbioloty samples submitted (skip 3bl

Section 3c: Air samples

E1.41Canisters E 6L Canisters fl Tedlar BaBs E MCE Cassettes E Sorbent Tubes

E No air samples submitted (skip 3c)

E Other

x

X

x

X

x

NO

X

x

x

x

x

1)Were custody papers present, filled properly, and legible?

3)Were containers received in good condition (unbroken / unopened / uncompromised)?

4) Were the samples bagged? (required for microbiology samples; recommended for soil samples)

6) Are sample labels present, legible, and in agreement with the CoC?

8)Was sufficient sample volume / mass received for the analyses requested?

9) Were samples received in proper containers for the analyses requested?

10) Were samples received with > 1/2 holding time remaining?

11)Are samples properly preserved as indicated by CoC/ labels?

12) LJnpreserved VOAs received - lf necessary, was the hold time changed in LIMS?

x

x

section 4: containers / Labels / Samples

2) ls the sampler's name present on the CoC?

7) Does the container count match the CoC?

13) Are VoA vials free from headspace/bubbles > 6mm?

5)Were all of, and only, the correct samples received?

YES

x

,.A - S^FP..{ n{<Et t <a d.-f OF /et ,t€*rttr-+lt€ <4.t ldn-rtt

D No additional discrepancies

Section 5: Explanations / Comments
(lf no comments are made, then no discrepancies noted.l

tnthalpy AnalytiEal 10006, Rev 2: Form Version 16.3 020525

Date Logged 09/03/25
ogt03t25

By (printl FPD

By (printl FPDDate Labeled

5 of 8
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Vie*'/Print Label

1. Errsure lhere are no other shipping or tracking l.bels attached to your packrge. Selccl thc Pnnr bu(on on the
prinl dialogue box lhal appears. Note: [fyour browser docs nol suppon this lunction. sclect Print from thc Filc mcnu
to print the label.

2. Fold the printed label at the solid line below. Place thc labcl in a UPS Shipping Pouch. Ifyou do not havc a

pouch. afljx the folded label using clear plasric shippinS tapc over the entirc label.

:r Gu t't'tNG YoUR SHIPMUN',t t'O UPS

Customers with a scheduled Pickup
o Your drivcr will pickup your shipmcnr(s) as usual

Customers without a scheduled Pickup
o Takc your package to any location of The UPS Storce,l, UPS Acccss Poin(TM) location, UPS Drop Box,

UPS Customer Center. Staples! or Authorized Shipping Outlet near you. To find thc location nearcsl you,
please visit the 'Locations' Quick link at ups.com.

o Schedulc a Pickup on ups.com to havc a UPS drivcr pickup all ofyour packages.

FOLD TIERE
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Mahnaz Ghamati
Mojave Solar LLC
42134 Harper Lake Road
Hinkley, CA 92347

Lab Job #: 541284
Location: Mojave Solar

Date Received: 09/03/25

Sample ID: Lab ID: 541284-001 Collected: 08/28/25 15:00

BETA 99G SPILL CONTAMINATED SOIL SAMPLE Matrix: Soil

541284-001 Analyte Result Qual Units RL DF Batch Prepared Analyzed Chemist

Method: EPA 8015B
Prep Method: EPA 3580M

Biphenyl 3,700 mg/Kg 2,000 500 380949 09/03/25 09/04/25 DIB

Diphenyl ether 11,000 mg/Kg 2,000 500 380949 09/03/25 09/04/25 DIB

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane DO %REC 59-136 500 380949 09/03/25 09/04/25 DIB

DO Diluted Out

1 of 1

Analysis Results for 541284

Results for any subcontracted analyses are not included in this section.
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Type: Blank Lab ID: QC1290277 Batch: 380949

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1290277 Analyte Result Qual Units RL Prepared Analyzed

Biphenyl ND mg/Kg 4.0 09/03/25 09/03/25

Diphenyl ether ND mg/Kg 4.0 09/03/25 09/03/25

Surrogates Limits

n-Triacontane 116% %REC 59-136 09/03/25 09/03/25

Type: Lab Control Sample Lab ID: QC1290278 Batch: 380949

Matrix: Soil Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1290278 Analyte Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits

Diesel C10-C28 224.6 247.5 mg/Kg 91% 61-120

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 8.397 9.901 mg/Kg 85% 59-136

Type: Matrix Spike Lab ID: QC1290279 Batch: 380949

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (541243-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1290279 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits DF

Diesel C10-C28 210.1 ND 248.6 mg/Kg 85% 47-127 0.99

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 6.942 9.945 mg/Kg 70% 59-136 0.99

Type: Matrix Spike Duplicate Lab ID: QC1290280 Batch: 380949

Matrix (Source ID): Soil (541243-001) Method: EPA 8015B Prep Method: EPA 3580M

QC1290280 Analyte Result

Source
Sample
Result Spiked Units Recovery Qual Limits RPD

RPD
Lim DF

Diesel C10-C28 210.9 ND 249.8 mg/Kg 84% 47-127 0 48 1

Surrogates

n-Triacontane 7.905 9.990 mg/Kg 79% 59-136 1

ND Not Detected

1 of 1

Batch QC

8 of 8
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 Batch # Date of Incident
Type of 
Incident

CEC Transmittal 
Ref No.

Spill Location Description Product Quantity Generated Waste Incident Time
 Soil Amt 
Removed

Contractor 
Responsible

End Point Test # Test date

1 1/1/2025 Low Severity WASTE10-60-00 Alpha SF 26F
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 3 Gallons Contained 5:00PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No

Remediation at Beta 
LTU

523511 1/7/2025

2 1/20/2025 Low Severity N/A Beta WT
As Oily water was being processed, the amount of oil in the oily water exceeded the oil/water separator's 
design capacity, and about 50 gal of HTF was sent to the pond with the 'oil-free' water. HTF 50 Gallons Contained 6:00PM No Off site Disposal

3 1/27/2025 Low Severity N/A WT Filter cake sludge was spilled and cleaned up by Desert Environmental. Sludge 500 Gallons Contained 9:00AM yes Off site Disposal

4 2/4/2025 Low Severity N/A
Beta PB

A Beta Power Block Operator saw oil on the secondary containment of the Lube Oil/Control Oil skid and 
noticed that oil was leaking out of the HCCM filter. Lube Oil 10 Gallons Contained 6:45AM No Off site Disposal

5 2/15/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Beta 86B
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 10 Gallons
Remediation at Beta 

LTU
9:30AM

qty: 5, 55-gal 
Drums

No
Remediation at Beta 

LTU
527353 2/27/2025

6 2/21/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Beta SF 95D Single RFS04 leaking HTF HTF 10 Gallons Off site Disposal 2:00 PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No Off site Disposal 528732 3/12/2025

7 2/28/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Alpha SF 48H Single RFS04 leaking HTF HTF 6 Gallons Off site Disposal 10:00 AM
qty: 5, 55-gal 

Drums
No Off site Disposal 528732 3/12/2025

8 3/28/2025 Low Severity Waste10-61-00 Alpha  SF 197F
Single RFS04 leaking HTF and vaporing

HTF 10 Gallons Off site Disposal 4:30PM
qty: 6, 55-gal 

Drums
No Off site Disposal 530579 4/8/2025

9 6/12/2025 Low Severity N/A Beta ULL area Forklift hose rupture leak Hydraulic Oil 5 Gallons Contained 10:00AM No TBD

10 8/16/2025 Low Severity Waste10-62-00 Beta Solar Field- 91 C Single RFS04 leaking HTF HTF 10 Gallons Off site Disposal 11:00 AM
qty: 4, 55-gal 

Drums
No Off site Disposal 540895 8/27/2025

11 8/25/2025 Low Severity Waste10-62-00 Beta Solar Field- 99 G
Single RFS04 leaking HTF 

HTF 10 Gallons Off site Disposal 1:30 PM
qty: 7, 55-gal 

Drums
No Off site Disposal 541284 8/28/2025

12 8/25/2025 Low Severity Waste10-62-00 Beta Solar Field- 72 I Single RFS04 leaking HTF HTF 15 Gallons Off site Disposal 1:30 PM
qty: 12, 55-gal 

Drums
No Off site Disposal 540895 8/27/2025

2025 Mojave Solar LLC
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